COLSC Splash & Dash 2018
Held Under ASA laws & FINA technical rules
Session -1

at Wavertree Aquatics Centre

EVENT 101 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1 Jacob KIRKHAM 17/09/03 Birkenhead 33.73 362
2 Lucas BROWN 10/08/03 Garstang 33.91 356
3 Joshua MORRISON 28/08/03 LiverpoolPen 33.95 355
4.  Evagelos XYNARIANOS 26/10/03 Bridgefield 34.13 349
5.  Alexander DAVIES 16/09/03 Mold 34.35 342
6 Max WASS 31/12/03 Cosacss 34.45 339
7 Reece WINDROW 02/11/03 Everton 34.51 338
8 Jonathan BOWERS 16/02/04 Bebington 34.95 325
9. Adam RUSK 10/10/03 Prescot 35.11 321
10. Harrison EVANS 29/12/03 Everton 35.24 317
11.  Archibald LAWTON 03/12/03 Co Liverpool 35.81 302
12. Ellis KENNY 04/10/03 Prescot 36.11 295
13. Ethan BOTTOMLEY 25/07/03 Flixton 37.07 272
14. Adam SCRUTTON 04/09/03 Co Liverpool 37.14 271
15. Luke BOARDMAN 17/06/03 Everton 37.79 257
16. Bradley NORMAN 10/03/03 Radcliffe 39.24 229
17. Callum COURT 08/02/04 Prescot 40.39 210
18. Dario ZITO 30/01/04 Hoylake 40.65 206
19. Joshua FLEET 10/02/04 Everton 40.67 206
20. Joshua HOOKER 09/10/03 Crewe Flyers 41.63 192
21.  Jordan ORMOND 09/02/04 Bebington 41.90 188
22. Liam HARDY 03/09/03 Co Manch Aq 42.82 176
23. Jacob CHAMBERS 29/06/03 Co Manch Aq 46.46 138
24. Aiden WATKINS 06/05/03 Co Manch Aq 56.58 76
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Aaron FOX 27/06/01 Bebington 29.77 526
2. Jack ROBERTS 01/06/01 LiverpoolPen 30.80 475
3. Matthew ROONEY 02/12/02 Everton 31.01 465
4.  Christian ALLEN 05/02/02 Co Liverpool 31.13 460
5. Alex THOMPSON 07/09/02 Co Liverpool 31.39 449
6. Criostai HAYDEN-CALLENMN04/03/02 Garston 31.49 444
7. Jake BRASSINGTON 30/12/00 Crewe Flyers 31.59 440
8. Kieran HENNESSY 16/08/99 Co Liverpool 31.61 439
9. Tom SILK 01/03/02 Co Liverpool 32.05 422
10. Benjamin BOWERS 25/02/02 Bebington 32.73 396
11.  Jason RAWLINS-WILLIANM13/07/02 Garston 33.04 385
12. Daniel O'BRIEN 09/06/01 LiverpoolPen 33.95 355
13. Sebastian SWINBURNE 29/10/01 Hoylake 34.13 349
14. Thomas DIXON 04/11/02 Co Liverpool 34.71 332
15. Joshua HARVEY 07/10/01 LiverpoolPen 35.07 322
16. Owen HALLIGAN 28/11/02 Everton 37.74 258
17. James DRING 06/01/01 ASKA Chester 38.64 240
18. George MACFARLANE 21/04/01 Co Chester 38.73 239
19. John GORNALL 17/08/01 Co Chester 40.94 202
20. Daniel WALL 17/02/03 St Helens 41.33 196

EVENT 102 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1 Faith BRYANT 20/02/03 Everton 33.68 518
2 Lois POSTLETHWAITE 30/07/03 Barrow 34.56 480
3 Charlotte RENS 20/06/03 Co Liverpool 34.61 477
4. Isabelle WILSON 01/06/03 LiverpoolPen 34.67 475
5. Ffion JONES 11/10/03 Holywell 35.11 457
6 Freya AINSWORTH 19/03/03 Co Liverpool 35.25 452
7 Sadie LEE 03/11/03 Holywell 35.63 438
8 Lilli TOMKINSON 27/01/04 Crewe Flyers 35.97 425
9. Georgia THOMSON 27/01/04 Co Liverpool 36.40 410
10. Emily FAIRHURST 15/09/03 Prescot 37.07 388
11. Hatty BIRD 27/01/04 Co Chester 37.81 366
12.  Rhiannon PELLOW 22/01/04 Co Liverpool 38.16 356
13. Emma SIGGS 08/07/03 Bebington 38.58 345
14. Hannah HUTCHINSON 02/06/03 ASKA Chester 40.83 291
15. Elyse KEDZIOR-MACDON10/11/03 Bebington 41.00 287
16. HOLLY SCHOLES 28/12/03 Flixton 41.31 281
17. Ruby OWENS 04/01/04 Garston 41.49 277
18. Victoria SYMES 16/06/03 ASKA Chester 41.96 268
19. Gabriella FEE 27/10/03 St Helens 43.10 247
20. Mared SEARSON 11/12/03 ASKA Chester 43.12 247
21. Rhianna AINSWORTH  24/09/03 Prescot 43.21 245
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Ruby HEARN 15/05/02 Co Liverpool 34.76 471
2. Daisy CORNELL 11/07/02 Everton 34.82 469
3. AmyKEEBLE 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers 35.20 454
3. Molly PLANT 30/10/02 Crewe Flyers 35.20 454
5. Rebekah BARTON 06/09/01 Co Liverpool 36.31 413
6. Olivia JONES 21/12/02 LiverpoolPen 36.41 410
7. Lucy STEWART 20/10/02 LiverpoolPen 36.51 407
8.  Charlotte KEEBLE 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers 37.00 391



EVENT 103 Boys 12/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Nikan NOROUZI 22/12/05
2. Jack CORDEN 19/12/05
3. Reuben WARD-CHRISTORKES/05
4. Matthew FAZAKERLEY 25/09/05
5.  Adam LINDSAY-YULE 13/12/05
6. Jean-Luc LOVELL-PASCAQ9/07/05
7. Samuel SHURIE 26/01/06
8. EuanALLAN 07/04/05
9. Alexander STURROCK 08/09/05
10. David LI 09/12/05
11.  Connor O'BOYLE 07/07/05
12. Rhys JENKINS 21/10/05
13. Benjamin OVERLAND  01/07/05
14. Ben SHIELS 17/08/05
15. lIsaac HILL 03/06/05
16. Dachi ADAMIA 15/10/05
17.  William HOUGH 27/11/05
18. Ciaran WILLIAMS 15/06/05
19. James SMITH 11/08/05
20. Ellis PRINCE 23/01/06
21. Stan RICHARDSON 04/09/05
22. Jude TAYLOR 03/09/05
23. Alberto ZITO 29/09/05
24. Nathan LALLY 27/07/05
25. Luke PEMBERTON 02/09/05
26. Jason ORME 03/10/05
27. Adam HILL 14/09/05
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1.  Tyriese SMITH 22/06/04
2.  Frankie DOCKING-SMITH09/12/04
3. Ellis CLEWORTH 13/03/04
4.  Joshua HOWARD-HUGHE®%/09/04
5.  Patrick DONNELLY 30/08/04
6. Ethan CAMERON 18/09/04
7. Hazem SOLIMAN 07/07/04
8. Claudio MECKLENBURGH0/04/04
9. Jamie CLAYTON 08/12/04
10. Ehimwenma ITUA 29/08/04
11. Lewis MORLEY 22/10/04
12. Jack PLANT 20/05/04
13. Sam GALLAGHER 12/07/04
14. Tyler DELANEY 09/04/04
15. Jack SLATER 16/03/04
16. Keyanmehr NOROUZI  16/08/04
17. James WALL 14/12/04
18. Charlie WHITTAKER 07/02/05
19. Ralfe MACFARLANE 15/02/05
20. Jason EVANS 01/10/04
21. Harrison DRING 19/11/04
22. Jason AINSWORTH 25/09/04
23. James ROSS 12/11/04
24. Liam KEEGAN 14/02/05
25. Dashel WALSH 12/01/05

EVENT 104 Girls 12/13 Yrs 50m Freestyle
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Abbie GIFFORD 06/10/02
Sydney ATKINSON 22/01/02
Charlie KNIEBE-EVANS  05/09/99
Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02
Megan DAWSON 17/02/01
Holly NEWSHAM 03/12/02

Name DoB
Sophie BUCKLEY 01/09/05
Holly BARDEN 25/11/05
Aimee WHITE 25/06/05
Katie ALLEN 22/02/05
T'Neesha-Benét SMITH 07/07/05
Holly LONGMAN 11/11/05
Hannah MAHER 18/08/05
Charlotte DAVIES 21/04/05
Isobel DOWD 18/11/05
Daisy-May LEWIS 10/05/05
Eve SCHOFIELD 10/11/05
LILY MEDCALF 27/03/05
Francesca OLCHOWSKI 05/11/05
Sianna RENS 12/01/06
Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05
Rachel ROXBURGH 25/09/05
Emilie CARTLIDGE 20/08/05
Samantha HARRINGTON 29/11/05
Lily SMITH 01/12/05
Niamh ELSON 07/05/05
Grace ROONEY 22/12/05
Eve CATTERALL 24/07/05
Maisie GIBSON 18/05/05
Freya KELLY 01/06/05
Mia Grace ASCROFT 24/05/05

ASKA Chester
Barrow
Bebington
Everton
Warrington
Garston

Club
Bebington
Everton
Crewe Flyers
Garston

St Helens
Holywell
Halton

Co Chester
Burnley BOBC
Everton
Everton
Flixton
Flixton
Garston
Garstang

Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Bridgefield
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq
Co Chester
LiverpoolPen
Hoylake
Prescot

Co Chester
Co Chester
Bebington

Club

Co Liverpool
Co Chester
Co Liverpool
Halton
Everton
Holywell
Everton
Halton
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq
Flixton
Crewe Flyers
Barrow
Bridgefield
St Helens
Bebington
Co Chester
Co Liverpool
Co Chester
Garston
ASKA Chester
Halton

Co Manch Aq
Garston
Prescot

Club

Halton

Co Liverpool
Everton
Holywell

Co Liverpool
Bebington
Bebington
Mold
Everton
Flixton
Garston
Flixton
Everton

Co Liverpool
Everton
LiverpoolPen
Holywell

Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Everton
Everton
Prescot
LiverpoolPen
Leyland Barr

Time
30.48
31.32
31.94

Time

FINA Pt
322
297
280
275
271
261
258
255
236
229
222
210
209
208
201

102

FINA Pt
492
473
459
379
360
349
339
333
324

FINA Pt
499
485
481
451
449
429
429
413
408
406
397
392
391
391
390
388
383



28. Josephine FLANAGAN  01/08/05
29. Suzannah FREEMAN 01/03/05
30. Grace RYAN 20/07/05
31. Chloe AITKEN 30/04/05
32. Meghan SANDHU-ELLARD4/05/05
33. Hannah RUSK 16/12/05
34. Jessica WARING 11/01/06
35. Amber STOBBS 16/09/05
36. Nethuli SARAM 28/04/05
37. Emily JAMIESON 11/07/05
38. Amelie COOK 17/01/06
39. Abigail RIDGARD 03/05/05
40. Lula PARKER-MORRISON24/12/05
41. Molly BRADSHAW 28/09/05
42. Olivia STRANACK 09/12/05
43. Eden HUGHES 03/09/05
44. Alice PENNINGTON-YATE®/07/05
45. Lucy VEIGHEY 16/01/06
46. Charlotte MCGORRY 06/02/06
47. Keira GRENNAN 26/09/05
47. Grace MARLEY 28/03/05
49. Carla JACKSON 17/11/05
50. Matilda CONNOLLY 15/12/05
51. Rachael PARTINGTON 31/08/05
52. Emma NEWSHAM 27/08/05
53. Jasmine HOTHERSALL 30/09/05
54. Holly GIFFORD 25/08/05
55. Leah YOHANNES 19/08/05
56. Leah JONES 18/12/05
57. Grace FLEMING 26/01/06
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Lois KEYES 29/03/04
2. Lily SMITH 12/01/05
3. lzobel ROBERTS 14/11/04
4.  Amelia DODD 31/05/04
5. Eloise ARNOLD 25/06/04
6. Holly ROONEY 20/02/04
7. Roisin O'CONNOR 04/11/04
8.  Aurora FOGATO 18/08/04
9. Lydia DEWHURST 03/11/04
10. Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04
10. Jessica DEELEY 24/09/04
12.  Connie URUMOV 05/10/04
13.  Millie GALGANI 24/09/04
14. Rachel POOLE 05/04/04
15. Maja PETERSBURSKA 24/12/04
16. Sydney KING 04/08/04
17. Fiona BYRNE 01/10/04
18. Leah STONELEY 19/02/04
19. Sofia SUTCH 22/10/04
20. Cora EVANS 29/09/04
21. Fleur WOOD 11/05/04
22. Juliette WARD 04/11/04
23. Karis BLAKE 07/09/04
24. Lily SUTCLIFFE 14/04/04
25. Isobel CARDWELL 29/03/04
26. Sofia ZIANE 29/06/04
27. Eirinn MCGUIRE 08/05/04
28. Erin WRIGHT 13/07/04
29. CHARLOTTE MCIVER  27/09/04
30. Christy JENKINS 09/10/04
31. Sydney BURGESS 21/08/04

32.

EVENT 105 Boys 09/11 Yrs
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Evelyn REW-DIXON 10/09/05
Sophie GRINDLEY 16/06/05

Rebecca FRODSHAM  26/10/04

Name DoB
Drew WOODWARD-BOOT4/07/08
Oliver DURNEY-KNIGHT 18/02/09
Benjamin ROSS 28/02/08
George PLANT 24/08/08
Christopher FOGATO 14/03/08

Tomas CLARKE 21/02/08
Reuben HILL 19/04/08
Danial BAFI 11/06/08
Daniel PENDER 25/08/08

Swithin SAMARADIWAKAR®(04/08

Luke KAVANAGH 14/11/08
Thomas MALCOLM 22/02/08
Alexander ROWE 15/10/08
Hugo ROBINSON 16/12/08

Christopher JAMIESON  11/02/09

Crewe Flyers
Winsford
Everton
Winsford

Co Chester
Crewe Flyers
LiverpoolPen
Prescot
Prescot
Burnley BOBC
Co Liverpool
Bebington
Hoylake
Crewe Flyers
Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
Prescot
Burnley BOBC
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq
Garston
Burnley BOBC
Everton
Winsford
Warrington

Co Manch Aq
Garston
Hoylake
ASKA Chester
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Bebington

Club

Co Liverpool
Barrow

Co Liverpool
Hoylake
Bebington
Everton

Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
LiverpoolPen
Prescot
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Garston

St Helens
Garston

Co Liverpool
Ellesmere Pt
Bebington
Holywell
Barrow
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Garston
Everton
Bebington
Co Chester
Co Liverpool
Flixton
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Bebington

Club

Hoylake
Birkenhead
Co Manch Aq
Crewe Flyers
Co Manch Aq
Holywell
Garstang

Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Garston
Bebington
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Ormskirk
Bebington

50m Butterfly

FINA Pt
519
479
475
447
444
429
426
418
409
403
403
397
385
383
382
374
371
364
363
352
349
342
339
331
330

FINA Pt
142
141
132



10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Andrew CLAVIS 16/05/07 LiverpoolPen 38.72
2 Samuel HYLAND 04/12/07 Halton 40.02
3 Max HARVEY 04/06/07 LiverpoolPen 40.56
4. William JONES 14/03/07 LiverpoolPen 41.50
5. Sean FLANAGAN 17/05/07 Co Liverpool 43.13
6 Jack WHEELER 11/01/08 Winsford 43.52
7 Connor WATERWORTH 30/08/07 Ellesmere Pt 44.07
8 Alex SHIELS 05/09/07 Garston 45.15
9. Zakariah RAZA 03/03/07 Co Manch Aq 45.18
10. Casey DELANEY 31/07/07 Bridgefield 46.46
11. Lewis FORAN 21/08/07 Birkenhead 46.59
12. Edward VICKERS 01/03/07 Flixton 47.34
13. Charles BELL 20/12/07 Co Manch Aq 48.79
14. Adam LONG 15/03/07 Bootle 49.64
15. Jordan NAMBA 02/03/07 Burnley BOBC 49.94
16. Jospeh MAXWELL 11/04/07 Co Liverpool 51.63
17. Cillian MAITOS CASSIDY 03/02/08 Co Manch Aq 51.93
18. Lucas MUNRO 15/08/07 Flixton 52.14
19. Luke WESTON 13/04/07 Bebington 52.62
20. Jacob WILLIS-DOURAS 10/01/08 Prescot 53.01
21. Ryan DUNLEAVY 09/06/07 Prescot 54.45
22. Efeomo ITUA 28/09/07 Co Manch Agq 1:15.48
Charlie CHADWICK 02/02/08 Flixton DQ
Mason GALLACHER 10/10/07 LiverpoolPen DQ
Ben CRONSHAW 05/02/08 Bebington DQ
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Ben CLAYTON 01/08/06 Halton 32.93
2.  Adam WRIGHT 04/07/06 Winsford 34.40
3 Eric BYRNE 21/03/06 Garston 35.25
4.  Eber MEYER-CLAYTON 25/03/06 Flixton 36.70
5.  Benjamin STOCKTON 11/10/06 Crewe Flyers 37.91
6 Matthew CHARLESWORTHD/03/06 Garstang 38.19
7 Steven EVANS 08/07/06 Holywell 38.56
8 Luke CURNYN 15/02/07 LiverpoolPen 38.76
9. Ernest COLLINSON 11/03/06 Garstang 39.12
10. Bobby HULME 11/03/06 Co Manch Aq 39.45
11. Lucas ROBERTSWOOD 29/06/06 Co Liverpool 39.50
12. Charlie GALLAGHER 04/09/06 Barrow 39.64
13. Ben JOHNSON 15/03/06 Hoylake 39.79
14. Alfie JERMAN 10/03/06 Crewe Flyers 40.16
15. Lawrence NDADAYE 30/10/06 Co Manch Aq 40.76
16. Joshua WORRELL 20/08/06 Bebington 40.96
17. Benjamin PAUL 08/01/07 Co Liverpool 41.57
18. Esa DAIYAN 18/07/06 Co Manch Aq 42.12
19. Matthew WALKER 12/11/06 Co Chester 43.10
20. Thomas WILLIAMS 09/08/06 Bridgefield 43.11
21. Alexander EAGLES 05/11/06 Burnley BOBC 43.52
22. Max FRODSHAM 27/10/06 Bebington 43.84
23. Samuel MCCROSSAN  24/08/06 LiverpoolPen 44.06
24. George HORROCKS 29/05/06 Co Manch Aq 44 .95
25. Alex BLACKBURN 06/02/07 Everton 45.22
26. Harry BEAUMONT 03/07/06 Co Liverpool 45.35
27. Oscar SMITH 21/09/06 Flixton 46.05
28. Luca LEWIS 01/02/07 Ellesmere Pt 46.81
29. Darcy WALSH 11/01/07 Prescot 52.38
30. Sonny WALSH 11/01/07 Prescot 53.10
31. Cody DAVEY 06/04/06 Co Manch Aq 54.34
32. Oliver ARNOLD 29/11/06 Bebington 55.93
Dylan JESS 26/09/06 Garston DQ
Lewis MCLEOD 01/03/06 Bebington DQ

EVENT 106 Girls 09/11 Yrs 50m Butterfly
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time

1 Evie WARNOCK 09/04/08 Co Liverpool 41.08
2 Jessica BALL 28/11/08 Prescot 42.63
3 Dior BEAVAN 18/01/09 Bebington 44.19
4.  Scarlett HUTCHINSON TH29/11/08 Co Manch Aq 45.73
5. Isabella HOLMES 27/06/08 Flixton 47.68
6 Olivia MANSFIELD 24/06/08 Garston 48.82
7 Jessica COONEY 26/09/08 Bridgefield 49.65
8 Honey ASHWELL 29/09/08 Barrow 49.83
9. Ava GIBSON 23/07/08 Prescot 50.23
10. Evie CLARE 03/02/09 Co Manch Aq 51.41
11. EVANGELINE MUNRO 06/10/08 Flixton 51.93
12. Amelia Rose WILSON 04/11/08 Co Chester 52.09
13. Florence STURGEON 16/08/08 Bebington 52.25
14. Cerys NEIL 01/03/08 Halton 52.56
15. Heidi BROWNBILL 17/09/08 Prescot 53.15
16. Anna WALKER 05/04/08 Co Chester 54.09
17. Ellen TOAL 25/08/08 Co Manch Aq 54.49
18. Madeleine VENDY 06/02/09 Co Manch Aq 55.51
19. Erin JESS 17/05/08 Garston 55.79
20. Elenore WHITFIELD 21/07/08 Halton 55.86
21. Scarlett ALI 01/09/08 Everton 57.96
22. Beatrice BARTRAM 17/11/08 Wallasey 58.36
23. Zoe BRADSHAW 27/03/08 Garston 59.10
24. Steffi BERNDT DE LA Q' 22/07/08 Co Manch Aq 59.42

Kate BOOTH 04/10/08 Hoylake DQ

FINA Pt
194
176
169
157
140
136
131
122
122
12

FINA Pt
316
277
257
228
207

FINA Pt
210
188
168
152
134
125
119
17
115
107
104
103



Amy LI 20/05/08
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Alexandra OWEN-HATFIER0/03/07
2.  Madison RENS 27/09/07
3.  Caitlin WILSON 12/08/07
4.  Kaitlyn HA 06/03/07
5. Lucy PARSONS 13/05/07
6. Eleanor CROSS 06/07/07
7.  Charlotte WILSON 01/05/07
8. Emily WYNNE 13/02/08
9. Olivia CAPON 17/05/07
10. Sofia MORGAN 23/04/07
11.  Grace RHEAD 02/05/07
12. Eisha CHAHAL 26/08/07
13. Eleanor EDWARDS 22/09/07
14. Mia WROE 22/03/07
15.  Aimee COY 23/01/08
16. Maryjane RONALD 10/03/07
17.  Emily CONSTABLE 01/06/07
18. Lottie BADGER 07/06/07
19. Jessica LEE 05/12/07
20. Sadie CLARKE 01/05/07
21.  Poppy TYSON 10/10/07
22. Isabelle HARRISON 12/09/07
23. Portia DWERRYHOUSE 02/11/07
24. Ruby CLAY 21/10/07
25. Emelia SPENCER 08/07/07
26. Ruby HOWELL 28/09/07
27. Emily ROONEY 23/02/07
28. Alice STEWART 21/02/07
29. Hannah FOULISWILLS 30/11/07
30. Sophie OLIVER 23/04/07
31. Laura EVANS 11/11/07
32. Emily JONES 07/01/08
33. Alexandra MODOI 16/06/07
34. Sadie ADAMS 15/03/07
35. Holly DIGGINS 16/12/07
36. Jessica HARRINGTON  11/02/08
37. Rosie NICHOLSON 17/07/07
38. Amber ALLEN 15/02/08

Evelyn WHITTAKER 25/09/07
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Elise BRUNS 22/07/06
2.  Jamie-Leigh TYSON 05/08/06
3. Sophie GEORGE 22/03/06
4.  Freya BOARDMAN 24/08/06
5. Isla BYRNE 23/06/06
6. Ashlyn WARNOCK 14/07/06
7.  Olivia ROBINSON 11/05/06
8. Bethany HOWARD-HUGHE®10/06
9. Mia BURSLEM 16/09/06
10. Gia HOTHERSALL 29/09/06
11. Laila O'NEILL 17/05/06
12. Lydia MCCABE 05/09/06
13. Erin HARDY 24/01/07
14. Anna O'BRIEN 14/03/06
15. Charlotte DUNN 28/01/07
16. Isabella SMITHSON 16/07/06
17. Eliza RADCLYFFE 24/06/06
18. SUMMER WOOD 05/06/06
19. Olivia LEE 07/07/06
20. Sophie LIVINGSTONE  12/07/06
21.  Nancy DOCKING-SMITH 21/10/06
22. Gracie URUMOV 05/05/06
23. Niamh PORTER 26/06/06
24. Eleanor HUNT 27/10/06
25. Elizabeth WAKE 05/06/06
26. Rosie TUOHEY 10/08/06
27. |Isobel ROWE 10/12/06
28. Eloise BARBER 29/08/06
29. Jasmine WOODWARD-BOKDM8/06
30. Elizabeth COONEY 06/08/06
31. Joley POSTLETHWAITE 15/06/06
32. Ruby ROBINSON 30/10/06
33. Natasha MCDONNELL  20/08/06
34. Hannah EGIERT 15/01/07
35. Erin MCNEIL 18/03/06
36. Jolene WONG 17/12/06
36. Amy WRIGHT 09/02/07
38. Penny DIGGINS 14/09/06
39. Eleni XYNARIANOS 09/08/06
40. Alicia THOMSON 04/08/06
41. Jessica WILLIAMS 03/12/06
42. Lacy MCKOEWN 27/04/06
43. Alexandra PRYCE 26/01/07
44. Helen WORSLEY 15/04/06
45. Grace POWER 19/10/06
46. Amelie BELL 09/04/06
47. Ruby ALI 03/07/06
48. Aimee ALLEN 06/07/06

Everton

Club

ASKA Chester
Co Liverpool
Burnley BOBC
Bebington
Prescot
Bootle
Garstang
Bebington

Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Prescot
Bebington
Burnley BOBC
Burnley BOBC
Co Liverpool
Bebington
Crewe Flyers
LiverpoolPen
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Barrow

Halton
LiverpoolPen
Flixton
Burnley BOBC
Co Chester
Everton
Crewe Flyers
Everton
Barrow

Co Liverpool
Holywell

Co Chester
Burnley BOBC
Garstang

Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Bebington

Club

Co Liverpool
Barrow
Winsford
Everton

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Leyland Barr
Halton

Co Liverpool
Hoylake
Bebington
Flixton
Ellesmere Pt
LiverpoolPen
Bebington
Warrington
Co Liverpool
Flixton
Garston
Garstang

Co Chester
Garston
Bridgefield
Crewe Flyers
Co Liverpool
Bebington
Bebington
Garstang
Hoylake
Bridgefield
Barrow

Co Liverpool
Hoylake

Co Manch Aq
Garstang
Everton
Burnley BOBC
Garstang
Bridgefield
Winsford
Holywell

Co Liverpool
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Everton

Co Manch Aq

FINA Pt
297
287
285
277
269
245
238
230
223
223
216
214
206
194
187
179
173
172
165
163
163
162
152
140
138
127
120
118
17
116
114
105

FINA Pt
361
353
343
301
287
286
269
269
266
262
261
258
256
236
231
231
227
227
224
222
220
214
211
209
207
206
202
192
191
185
180
179
171
170
169
164
164
161



58.

EVENT 107 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Scarlett SAUNDERS 18/10/06

Eryl SEARSON 11/08/06
Emma WAKEFIELD 20/06/06
Kallie BABBS 05/12/06
Ruby PELLOW 14/03/06
Fiona GORDON 05/06/06
Molly POWELL 21/10/06
Eve ZELLER 07/07/06
Isabelle VENDY 04/02/07
Cassie WORSLEY 10/10/06

Co Manch Aq
ASKA Chester
Bebington

St Helens
Ormskirk

Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Bebington

Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen

Place Name DoB Club

1. Max WASS 31/12/03 Cosacss

2.  Joshua MORRISON 28/08/03 LiverpoolPen
3. Adam RUSK 10/10/03 Prescot

4.  Adam SCRUTTON 04/09/03 Co Liverpool
5. Evagelos XYNARIANOS 26/10/03 Bridgefield

6. Archibald LAWTON 03/12/03 Co Liverpool
7. Jacob KIRKHAM 17/09/03 Birkenhead
8. Matthew THOMAS 14/04/03 Everton

9. Harrison EVANS 29/12/03 Everton

10. Alexander DAVIES 16/09/03 Mold

11. Ethan BOTTOMLEY 25/07/03 Flixton

12. Lucas BROWN 10/08/03 Garstang
13. Ellis KENNY 04/10/03 Prescot

14. Callum COURT 08/02/04 Prescot

15. Reece WINDROW 02/11/03 Everton

16. Jonathan BOWERS 16/02/04 Bebington
17. Bradley NORMAN 10/03/03 Radcliffe

18. Joshua HOOKER 09/10/03 Crewe Flyers
19. Dario ZITO 30/01/04 Hoylake

20. Jordan ORMOND 09/02/04 Bebington
21. Liam HARDY 03/09/03 Co Manch Aq
22. Jacob CHAMBERS 29/06/03 Co Manch Aq
23. Aiden WATKINS 06/05/03 Co Manch Aq
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club

1. Jack ROBERTS 01/06/01 LiverpoolPen
2.  Cameron JACOBIE 17/12/01 Hoylake

3. Rowan JARVIS 25/10/98 Co Salford

4.  Daniel O'BRIEN 09/06/01 LiverpoolPen
5. Jake BRASSINGTON 30/12/00 Crewe Flyers
6. Matthew ROONEY 02/12/02 Everton

7.  Christian ALLEN 05/02/02 Co Liverpool
8. Benjamin BOWERS 25/02/02 Bebington

9. Tom SILK 01/03/02 Co Liverpool
10. Alex THOMPSON 07/09/02 Co Liverpool
11.  Owen HALLIGAN 28/11/02 Everton

12. Criostai HAYDEN-CALLEND4/03/02 Garston

13. Sebastian SWINBURNE 29/10/01 Hoylake

14. Aaron FOX 27/06/01 Bebington
15. Joshua HARVEY 07/10/01 LiverpoolPen
16. Thomas DIXON 04/11/02 Co Liverpool
17. George MACFARLANE 21/04/01 Co Chester
18. Jason RAWLINS-WILLIAMS3/07/02 Garston

19. James DRING 06/01/01 ASKA Chester
20. Daniel WALL 17/02/03 St Helens
21.  John GORNALL 17/08/01 Co Chester

EVENT 108 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name DoB
Faith BRYANT 20/02/03
Bianca FELICIELLO 09/09/03
Charlotte RENS 20/06/03
HOLLY SCHOLES 28/12/03
Isabelle WILSON 01/06/03
Elyse KEDZIOR-MACDONIMDI1/03
Lois POSTLETHWAITE 30/07/03
Ruby OWENS 04/01/04
Freya AINSWORTH 19/03/03
Emily FAIRHURST 15/09/03
Lilli TOMKINSON 27/01/04
Georgia THOMSON 27/01/04
Emma SIGGS 08/07/03
Rhiannon PELLOW 22/01/04
Gabriella FEE 27/10/03
Rhianna AINSWORTH  24/09/03
Mared SEARSON 11/12/03
Victoria SYMES 16/06/03
Ellie HARRISON 21/09/03

Kelsey WATERWORTH  17/01/04
Hannah HUTCHINSON  02/06/03

Club

Everton
Holywell

Co Liverpool
Flixton
LiverpoolPen
Bebington
Barrow
Garston

Co Liverpool
Prescot
Crewe Flyers
Co Liverpool
Bebington

Co Liverpool
St Helens
Prescot
ASKA Chester
ASKA Chester
Halton
Ellesmere Pt
ASKA Chester

52.01
52.35
53.10
1:01.62
1:02.40
1:02.51
1:07.09

Time

Time
37.56
37.85
39.85
39.91

FINA Pt
445
426
373
347
323
317
316
314
308
299
295

FINA Pt
578
480
458
456
416
415
395
392
388

FINA Pt
483
472
404
403
378
376
374
347
341



15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Daisy CORNELL 11/07/02
2.  Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02
3. Ruby HEARN 15/05/02
4.  Charlie KNIEBE-EVANS 05/09/99
5.  Sydney ATKINSON 22/01/02
6. Rebekah BARTON 06/09/01
7.  Abbie GIFFORD 06/10/02
8.  Charlotte KEEBLE 27/12/01
9.  Molly PLANT 30/10/02
10. Holly NEWSHAM 03/12/02
11.  Megan DAWSON 17/02/01
12. Olivia JONES 21/12/02
13. Lucy STEWART 20/10/02

Club

Everton
Everton

Co Liverpool
Bebington
Barrow

Co Liverpool
ASKA Chester
Crewe Flyers
Crewe Flyers
Garston
Warrington
LiverpoolPen
LiverpoolPen

EVENT 109 Boys 12/13 Yrs 50m Backstroke

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Jack CORDEN 19/12/05
2.  Samuel SHURIE 26/01/06
3. Matthew FAZAKERLEY 25/09/05
4.  Reuben WARD-CHRISTORKHBS/05
5.  Nikan NOROUZI 22/12/05
6. Jean-Luc LOVELL-PASCAQ9/07/05
7. EuanALLAN 07/04/05
8. Connor O'BOYLE 07/07/05
9. Ben SHIELS 17/08/05
10. Alexander STURROCK 08/09/05
11.  Rhys JENKINS 21/10/05
12.  William HOUGH 27/11/05
13. lIsaac HILL 03/06/05
14. Dachi ADAMIA 15/10/05
15. David LI 09/12/05
16. Benjamin OVERLAND  01/07/05
17. Ciaran WILLIAMS 15/06/05
18. Ellis PRINCE 23/01/06
19. Jude TAYLOR 03/09/05
20. Luke PEMBERTON 02/09/05
21. Stan RICHARDSON 04/09/05
22. James SMITH 11/08/05
23. Nathan LALLY 27/07/05
24. Alberto ZITO 29/09/05
25. Adam HILL 14/09/05
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Tyriese SMITH 22/06/04
2. Ellis CLEWORTH 13/03/04
3.  Frankie DOCKING-SMITH09/12/04
4.  Joshua HOWARD-HUGHE®%/09/04
5.  Patrick DONNELLY 30/08/04
6. Jamie CLAYTON 08/12/04
7.  Tyler DELANEY 09/04/04
8. Ethan CAMERON 18/09/04
9. Claudio MECKLENBURG0/04/04
10. Lewis MORLEY 22/10/04
11. Sam GALLAGHER 12/07/04
12. Jack PLANT 20/05/04
13. Charlie WHITTAKER 07/02/05
14. James WALL 14/12/04
15. Ehimwenma ITUA 29/08/04
16. Jack SLATER 16/03/04
17. Keyanmehr NOROUZI  16/08/04
18. Hazem SOLIMAN 07/07/04
19. Jason EVANS 01/10/04
20. Dashel WALSH 12/01/05
21. James ROSS 12/11/04
22. Ralfe MACFARLANE 15/02/05
23. Harrison DRING 19/11/04
24. Liam KEEGAN 14/02/05

Club

Everton
Halton
Garston
Crewe Flyers
Bebington
Holywell

Co Chester
Everton
Garston
Burnley BOBC
Flixton
Bebington
Garstang

Co Manch Aq
Everton
Flixton
Bridgefield
Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen
Co Chester
Co Chester
Burnley BOBC
Prescot
Hoylake
Bebington

Club

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Co Chester
Halton
Everton
Burnley BOBC
Bridgefield
Holywell
Halton
Flixton
Barrow
Crewe Flyers
Co Liverpool
Co Chester
Co Manch Aq
St Helens
Bebington
Everton
Garston
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Co Chester
ASKA Chester
Garston

Time

EVENT 110 Girls 12/13 Yrs 50m Backstroke

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name DoB
Sophie BUCKLEY 01/09/05
Aimee WHITE 25/06/05
Sianna RENS 12/01/06
Hannah MAHER 18/08/05
Daisy-May LEWIS 10/05/05
Katie ALLEN 22/02/05
T'Neesha-Benét SMITH 07/07/05
Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05
Grace ROONEY 22/12/05
Holly LONGMAN 11/11/05
Holly BARDEN 25/11/05
Isobel DOWD 18/11/05
Eve CATTERALL 24/07/05
Sophie GRINDLEY 16/06/05
Josephine FLANAGAN  01/08/05

Francesca OLCHOWSKI 05/11/05

Lily SMITH 01/12/05
Freya KELLY 01/06/05
Charlotte DAVIES 21/04/05

Club

Halton
Everton

Co Liverpool
Bebington
Flixton
Holywell

Co Liverpool
Everton
Everton
Bebington
Co Liverpool
Everton
Everton
Winsford
Everton
Everton

Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen
Mold

Time
34.66
34.91
35.49
35.93
36.08

FINA Pt
467
461
447
445
432
415
365
330
322

FINA Pt
278
247
246
244
238
234
234
222
218
213
213
199
182
177
176
174
173
163
157
129
126
125
121
M
68

FINA Pt

FINA Pt
475
465
443
427
421
419
415
399
394
393






20. Eve SCHOFIELD 10/11/05
21. Evelyn REW-DIXON 10/09/05
22. Emilie CARTLIDGE 20/08/05
23. Grace RYAN 20/07/05
24. Mia Grace ASCROFT  24/05/05
25. Hannah RUSK 16/12/05
26. Rachel ROXBURGH 25/09/05
27. Samantha HARRINGTON 29/11/05
28. Niamh ELSON 07/05/05
29. Meghan SANDHU-ELLARDA4/05/05
30. Maisie GIBSON 18/05/05
31. Jessica WARING 11/01/06
32. Amber STOBBS 16/09/05
33. Grace MARLEY 28/03/05
34. Abigail RIDGARD 03/05/05
35. Eden HUGHES 03/09/05
36. Amelie COOK 17/01/06
37. Chloe AITKEN 30/04/05
38. Lucy VEIGHEY 16/01/06
39. Alice PENNINGTON-YATE®/07/05
40. Emily JAMIESON 11/07/05
41.  Nethuli SARAM 28/04/05
42. Holly GIFFORD 25/08/05
43. Suzannah FREEMAN  01/03/05
44. Molly BRADSHAW 28/09/05
45. Lula PARKER-MORRISON4/12/05
46. Charlotte MCGORRY 06/02/06
47. Emma NEWSHAM 27/08/05
48. Carla JACKSON 17/11/05
49. Rachael PARTINGTON 31/08/05
50. Jasmine HOTHERSALL 30/09/05
51. Matilda CONNOLLY 15/12/05
52. Leah YOHANNES 19/08/05
53. Grace FLEMING 26/01/06
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Lois KEYES 29/03/04
2. Lily SMITH 12/01/05
3. Lydia DEWHURST 03/11/04
4.  Jessica DEELEY 24/09/04
5. Sofia SUTCH 22/10/04
6. Izobel ROBERTS 14/11/04
7. Holly ROONEY 20/02/04
8.  Sydney KING 04/08/04
9. Fiona BYRNE 01/10/04
10. Eloise ARNOLD 25/06/04
11.  Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04
12. Rachel POOLE 05/04/04
13. Isobel CARDWELL 29/03/04
14.  Amelia DODD 31/05/04
15.  Connie URUMOV 05/10/04
16. Aurora FOGATO 18/08/04
17.  Eirinn MCGUIRE 08/05/04
18. Erin WRIGHT 13/07/04
19. Cora EVANS 29/09/04
20. Fleur WOOD 11/05/04
21. Sofia ZIANE 29/06/04
22. Lily SUTCLIFFE 14/04/04
23. Millie GALGANI 24/09/04
24. Karis BLAKE 07/09/04
25. Juliette WARD 04/11/04
26. Leah STONELEY 19/02/04
27. Sydney BURGESS 21/08/04
28. Christy JENKINS 09/10/04
29. CHARLOTTE MCIVER  27/09/04
30. Rebecca FRODSHAM  26/10/04

EVENT 111 Boys 09/11 Yrs
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name

DoB

Drew WOODWARD-BOOT$/07/08

Christopher FOGATO

Oliver DURNEY-KNIGHT

Reuben HILL
George PLANT
Benjamin ROSS
Joseph WAKE
Freddy BARDEN
Tomas CLARKE
Daniel PENDER

14/03/08
18/02/09
19/04/08
24/08/08
28/02/08
30/05/08
19/03/08
21/02/08
25/08/08

Swithin SAMARADIWAKAR®{04/08

Berdan ORDEK
Danial BAFI

Christopher JAMIESON

Luke KAVANAGH
Hugo ROBINSON
Thomas MALCOLM
Joshua LALLY

Jack MATHER
Alexander ROWE
Henry SANDERSON
Ethan CONROY

01/04/08
11/06/08
11/02/09
14/11/08
16/12/08
22/02/08
20/03/08
18/03/08
15/10/08
25/03/08
03/03/08

Garston
Crewe Flyers
Holywell

Co Chester
Leyland Barr
Prescot
LiverpoolPen
Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen
Prescot
Prescot
Burnley BOBC
Everton
Crewe Flyers
Burnley BOBC
Hoylake
Crewe Flyers
Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
Bebington

Co Liverpool
ASKA Chester
Winsford
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq
Garston
Garston
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Hoylake
Warrington

Co Manch Aq
Bebington

Club

Co Liverpool
Barrow
Burnley BOBC
Prescot
Bebington
Co Liverpool
Everton
Garston

Co Liverpool
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
Garston
Everton
Hoylake
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Co Chester
Co Liverpool
Holywell
Barrow
Bebington
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Ellesmere Pt
Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Flixton
Bebington

50m Freestyle

Club

Hoylake

Co Manch Aq
Birkenhead
Garstang
Crewe Flyers
Co Manch Aq
Co Liverpool
Garston
Holywell
Prescot
Garston
Bridgefield
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Bebington
Ormskirk
Bebington
Prescot
Halton

Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Burnley BOBC

123

FINA Pt
520
477
454
428
411
406
402
388
372
368
359
357
344
344
319
311
310
309
304
298
294
275
272
254
254
252
248
235
205
147

FINA Pt
184
176
172
149
147
144
144
138
136
132
128
128
126
126
124



10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB

1. Thomas SIMON 08/03/07
2.  Samuel HYLAND 04/12/07
3. Sean FLANAGAN 17/05/07
4.  Freddie TOMKINSON 19/04/07
5. Connor WATERWORTH 30/08/07
6.  William JONES 14/03/07
7. Jack WHEELER 11/01/08
8. Casey DELANEY 31/07/07
9. Andrew CLAVIS 16/05/07
10. Max HARVEY 04/06/07
11. Lewis FORAN 21/08/07
12. Cillian MAITOS CASSIDY 03/02/08
13. Lennon MAHER 11/04/07
14. Ben CRONSHAW 05/02/08
15. Charles BELL 20/12/07
16. Jospeh MAXWELL 11/04/07
17. Edward VICKERS 01/03/07
18. Alex SHIELS 05/09/07
19. Zakariah RAZA 03/03/07
20. Lucas MUNRO 15/08/07
21. Luke WESTON 13/04/07
22. Tarek SOLIMAN 31/12/07
23. Anton WARD-CHRISTOPHER6/07
24. Jordan NAMBA 02/03/07
25. Adam LONG 15/03/07
26. Jacob WILLIS-DOURAS 10/01/08
27. Mason GALLACHER 10/10/07
28. Joseph RAWLINGS 04/05/07
29. Charlie CHADWICK 02/02/08
30. Samuel REYNOLDS 12/04/07
31. Ryan DUNLEAVY 09/06/07
32. Efeomo ITUA 28/09/07
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Adam WRIGHT 04/07/06
2. Ben CLAYTON 01/08/06
3. Eric BYRNE 21/03/06
4.  Will JACKSON 12/06/06
5. Eber MEYER-CLAYTON 25/03/06
6. Charlie GALLAGHER 04/09/06
7. Luke CURNYN 15/02/07
8. Ernest COLLINSON 11/03/06
9. Steven EVANS 08/07/06
10. Evan MERTON 12/12/06
11. Ben JOHNSON 15/03/06
12. Lucas ROBERTSWOOD 29/06/06
13. Alfie JERMAN 10/03/06
14. Ross HANLEY 14/08/06
15. Joshua WORRELL 20/08/06
16. Matthew CHARLESWORT#D/03/06
17. Alexander EAGLES 05/11/06
18. Bobby HULME 11/03/06
19. Benjamin STOCKTON 11/10/06
20. Benjamin PAUL 08/01/07
21. Lawrence NDADAYE 30/10/06
22. Esa DAIYAN 18/07/06
23. Lewis MCLEOD 01/03/06
24. Matthew PARRY 25/07/06
25. Matthew WALKER 12/11/06
26. Alex BLACKBURN 06/02/07
27. Harry BEAUMONT 03/07/06
28. Samuel MCCROSSAN  24/08/06
29. Rory KIELTY 28/11/06
30. Oscar SMITH 21/09/06
31. Darcy WALSH 11/01/07
32. Thomas WILLIAMS 09/08/06
33. Max FRODSHAM 27/10/06
34. George HORROCKS 29/05/06
35. Luca LEWIS 01/02/07
36. Oliver ARNOLD 29/11/06
37. Dylan JESS 26/09/06
38. Sonny WALSH 11/01/07
39. Cody DAVEY 06/04/06
40. Jack STENTON 12/01/07

EVENT 112 Girls 09/11 Yrs
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name DoB
Evie WARNOCK 09/04/08
Jessica BALL 28/11/08
Cerys NEIL 01/03/08
Dior BEAVAN 18/01/09
Isabella HOLMES 27/06/08
Scarlett HUTCHINSON TH29/11/08
Honey ASHWELL 29/09/08
Megan RICKELS 07/08/08
Anna WALKER 05/04/08
Evie CLARE 03/02/09
Ava GIBSON 23/07/08
Jessica COONEY 26/09/08

Club
Bridgefield
Halton

Co Liverpool
Crewe Flyers
Ellesmere Pt
LiverpoolPen
Winsford
Bridgefield
LiverpoolPen
LiverpoolPen
Birkenhead
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Co Liverpool
Flixton
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Flixton
Bebington
Everton
Crewe Flyers
Burnley BOBC
Bootle
Prescot
LiverpoolPen
Winsford
Flixton
Burnley BOBC
Prescot

Co Manch Aq

Club
Winsford
Halton
Garston

Co Liverpool
Flixton
Barrow
LiverpoolPen
Garstang
Holywell
Holywell
Hoylake

Co Liverpool
Crewe Flyers
Crewe Flyers
Bebington
Garstang
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq
Crewe Flyers
Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Bootle

Co Chester
Everton

Co Liverpool
LiverpoolPen
Flixton
Flixton
Prescot
Bridgefield
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Ellesmere Pt
Bebington
Garston
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Bebington

50m Freestyle

Club

Co Liverpool
Prescot
Halton
Bebington
Flixton

Co Manch Aq
Barrow
Winsford

Co Chester
Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Bridgefield

Time
35.95
36.84
37.79
38.04
38.22
38.78
38.96
39.95
39.99
40.01
40.89
40.96

FINA Pt
271
227
218
212
200
200
181
179
177
165
165
161
159
155
149
147
143
140
139
137
133
128
128
120
114
M
109
102

FINA Pt
309
308
288
281
270
268
261
260
247
235
231
230
228
223
223
221
213
211
210
202
201
194

FINA Pt
287
267
247
242
239
229
225
209
208
208
195
194



13. Heidi BROWNBILL 17/09/08
14. Maisie LONG 20/05/08
15. Charlotte MYERS 14/05/08
16. Katie DEWHURST 01/12/08
17. Elenore WHITFIELD 21/07/08
18. EVANGELINE MUNRO 06/10/08
19. Steffi BERNDT DE LA Q' 22/07/08
20. Beatrice BARTRAM 17/11/08
21. Olivia MANSFIELD 24/06/08
22. Amelia Rose WILSON 04/11/08
23. Jessica HUGHES 01/01/09
24. Madeleine VENDY 06/02/09
25. Lucy GARNETT 30/07/08
26. Erin JESS 17/05/08
27. Zoe BRADSHAW 27/03/08
28. Poppy TUOHEY 26/04/08
29. Scarlett ALI 01/09/08
30. AmylLl 20/05/08
31. Ellen TOAL 25/08/08
32. Florence STURGEON 16/08/08
33. Eleanor DANIELS 21/02/08
34. |Isabelle TAYLOR 28/10/08
35. Holly WALSH 16/05/08
36. Kate BOOTH 04/10/08
37. Rosie HOWARD 27/01/09
Maya SMITH 16/03/08
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1.  Madison RENS 27/09/07
2. Kaitlyn HA 06/03/07
3. Lucy PARSONS 13/05/07
4.  Caitlin WILSON 12/08/07
5. Poppy TYSON 10/10/07
6. Alexandra OWEN-HATFIER0/03/07
7. Grace RHEAD 02/05/07
8. Eisha CHAHAL 26/08/07
9.  Charlotte WILSON 01/05/07
10. Sofia MORGAN 23/04/07
11. Eleanor CROSS 06/07/07
12. Lucy PRESCOTT 30/01/08
13. Aimee COY 23/01/08
14. Eleanor EDWARDS 22/09/07
15. Mia WROE 22/03/07
16. Olivia CAPON 17/05/07
17. Maryjane RONALD 10/03/07
18. Sophie OLIVER 23/04/07
19. Sadie CLARKE 01/05/07
20. Scarlett LATTA 28/09/07
21. Emily CONSTABLE 01/06/07
22. Isabelle BULLEN 10/10/07
23.  Emily WYNNE 13/02/08
24. Ruby CLAY 21/10/07
25. Jessica LEE 05/12/07
26. Ruby HOWELL 28/09/07
27. Isabelle HARRISON 12/09/07
28. Emelia SPENCER 08/07/07
29. Isobelle CONNOLLY 17/01/08
30. Emily STURROCK 27/12/07
31. Lottie BADGER 07/06/07
32. Lily WESTERMAN 18/09/07
33. Portia DWERRYHOUSE 02/11/07
34. Hannah CARVELL 27/11/07
35. Emily JONES 07/01/08
36. Alexandra MODOI 16/06/07
37. Emily ROONEY 23/02/07
38. Hannah FOULISWILLS 30/11/07
39. Sadie ADAMS 15/03/07
40. Riley DU TOIT 01/11/07
41. Caitlin FONSECA 24/07/07
42. Ella WHITTLE 26/10/07
43. Kanzy SOLIMAN 03/12/07
44. Jessica HARRINGTON  11/02/08
45. Alice STEWART 21/02/07
46. Laura EVANS 11/11/07
47. Rosie NICHOLSON 17/07/07
48. LILLI DAVIES 15/06/07
49. Francesca BURT 24/05/07
50. Amber ALLEN 15/02/08
51. Evelyn WHITTAKER 25/09/07
52. Holly DIGGINS 16/12/07
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Jamie-Leigh TYSON 05/08/06
2. Elise BRUNS 22/07/06
3. Freya BOARDMAN 24/08/06
4. Ashlyn WARNOCK 14/07/06
5.  Olivia ROBINSON 11/05/06
6. Anna O'BRIEN 14/03/06
7.  Laila O'NEILL 17/05/06
8.  Eleni XYNARIANOS 09/08/06
9. Sophie GEORGE 22/03/06
10. Lydia MCCABE 05/09/06

Prescot
Bootle
Everton
Burnley BOBC
Halton
Flixton

Co Manch Aq
Wallasey
Garston

Co Chester
LiverpoolPen
Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Garston
Garston
Bebington
Everton
Everton

Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Prescot
Hoylake
Winsford
Hoylake
Prescot
Burnley BOBC

Club

Co Liverpool
Bebington
Prescot
Burnley BOBC
Barrow

ASKA Chester
Prescot
Bebington
Garstang
Bebington
Bootle

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Burnley BOBC
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Barrow

Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Crewe Flyers
Halton
Bebington
Flixton
Garston

Co Chester
Halton
Burnley BOBC
Halton
Burnley BOBC
LiverpoolPen
Holywell
LiverpoolPen
Bridgefield
Holywell

Co Chester
Everton
Everton
Burnley BOBC
Burnley BOBC
Winsford

St Helens
Everton

Co Liverpool
Crewe Flyers
Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Bebington

St Helens

Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Garstang

Club

Barrow

Co Liverpool
Everton

Co Liverpool
Leyland Barr
LiverpoolPen
Bebington
Bridgefield
Winsford
Flixton

FINA Pt
444
395
378
359
339
326
321
309
306
291
286
281
267
265
263
263
259
259
257
247
246
242
235
235
233
231
227
224
222
219
211
209
208
207
202
196
193
193
193
187
182
178
173

101

FINA Pt
486
424
418
386
364
362
356
351
350
348



SPORTSYSTEMS Meet Organisation Rev 5.3.2588 - Licensed To Prescot Swimming Club

Isla BYRNE 23/06/06

Mia BURSLEM 16/09/06
Niamh PORTER 26/06/06
Elizabeth WAKE 05/06/06
Bethany HOWARD-HUGHEB10/06
Erin HARDY 24/01/07
Olivia LEE 07/07/06
Eliza RADCLYFFE 24/06/06
Eloise BARBER 29/08/06
Hannah JOHNSTON 11/04/06
Ruby ROBINSON 30/10/06
Nancy DOCKING-SMITH 21/10/06
Gracie URUMOV 05/05/06
Erin MCNEIL 18/03/06
Charlotte DUNN 28/01/07
Rosie TUOHEY 10/08/06
Jessica WILLIAMS 03/12/06
Hannah EGIERT 15/01/07
Elizabeth COONEY 06/08/06
Jocelyn WILLIAMS 06/01/07
Lucia RODRIGUEZ O'BRIR1/05/06
Gia HOTHERSALL 29/09/06
SUMMER WOOD 05/06/06
Isabella SMITHSON 16/07/06
Eleanor HUNT 27/10/06
Amy WRIGHT 09/02/07
Jolene WONG 17/12/06
Joley POSTLETHWAITE 15/06/06
Isobel ROWE 10/12/06
Lacy MCKOEWN 27/04/06
Fiona GORDON 05/06/06
Ruby ALI 03/07/06

Sophie LIVINGSTONE ~ 12/07/06
Jasmine WOODWARD-BOOM8/06

Lucy NAYLOR 01/04/06
Grace POWER 19/10/06
Helen WORSLEY 15/04/06
Penny DIGGINS 14/09/06
Natasha MCDONNELL  20/08/06
Alicia THOMSON 04/08/06
Aimee ALLEN 06/07/06
Scarlett SAUNDERS 18/10/06
Amelie BELL 09/04/06
Jessica BARRY 28/06/06
Ruby PELLOW 14/03/06
Eryl SEARSON 11/08/06
Emma WAKEFIELD 20/06/06
Alexandra PRYCE 26/01/07
Eve ZELLER 07/07/06
Kallie BABBS 05/12/06
Helena WHITE 24/05/06
Senuli HEENATIGALA  12/04/06
Molly POWELL 21/10/06
Isabelle VENDY 04/02/07
Cassie WORSLEY 10/10/06

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Bridgefield
Co Liverpool
Halton
Ellesmere Pt
Garston

Co Liverpool
Garstang
Bridgefield
Co Liverpool
Co Chester
Garston
Garstang
Bebington
Bebington
Holywell

Co Manch Aq
Bridgefield
Bridgefield
Bridgefield
Hoylake
Flixton
Warrington
Crewe Flyers
Burnley BOBC
Everton
Barrow
Bebington
Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
Everton
Garstang
Hoylake
ASKA Chester
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Garstang
Hoylake
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Ormskirk
ASKA Chester
Bebington
Bebington
Bebington

St Helens
Burnley BOBC
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen



COLSC Splash & Dash 2018
Held Under ASA laws & FINA technical rules
Session -2

at Wavertree Aquatics Centre

EVENT 201 Boys 12/13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jack CORDEN 19/12/05 Everton 42.41 241
2.  Reuben WARD-CHRISTO224/05/05 Crewe Flyers 42.78 235
3.  Connor O'BOYLE 07/07/05 Everton 42.85 234
4.  Jean-Luc LOVELL-PASCA09/07/05 Holywell 43.01 231
5. Matthew FAZAKERLEY 25/09/05 Garston 43.16 229
6. Alfie MATHER 09/05/05 Halton 43.20 228
7. Alexander STURROCK 08/09/05 Burnley BOBC 44.05 215
8. Euan ALLAN 07/04/05 Co Chester 45.76 192
9. Samuel SHURIE 26/01/06 Halton 45.89 190
10. Ciaran WILLIAMS 15/06/05 Bridgefield 46.01 189
11. Ben SHIELS 17/08/05 Garston 46.12 187
12. Alastair JEFFREY 14/06/05 Romiley Mari 46.15 187
13. David LI 09/12/05 Everton 47.58 171
14. Dachi ADAMIA 15/10/05 Co Manch Aq 47.61 170
15. Benjamin OVERLAND  01/07/05 Flixton 49.29 154
16. Rhys JENKINS 21/10/05 Flixton 49.63 150
17.  William HOUGH 27/11/05 Bebington 49.92 148
18. Isaac HILL 03/06/05 Garstang 50.20 145
19. Stan RICHARDSON 04/09/05 Co Chester 50.37 144
20. Nikan NOROUZI 22/12/05 Bebington 50.88 140
21. Ellis PRINCE 23/01/06 Co Manch Aq 52.07 130
22. James SMITH 11/08/05 Burnley BOBC 55.98 105
23. Jason ORME 03/10/05 Co Chester 57.06 99
24. Alberto ZITO 29/09/05 Hoylake 58.12 93
25. Adam HILL 14/09/05 Bebington 59.31 88
26. Luke PEMBERTON 02/09/05 Co Chester 59.59 87
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Ellis CLEWORTH 13/03/04 Co Liverpool 33.87 474
2.  Tyriese SMITH 22/06/04 Co Liverpool 34.84 436
3.  Patrick DONNELLY 30/08/04 Everton 36.02 394
4.  Frankie DOCKING-SMITH09/12/04 Co Chester 36.18 389
5. Joshua HOWARD-HUGHE15/09/04 Halton 36.63 375
6. Claudio MECKLENBURG}20/04/04 Halton 37.89 339
7.  Ehimwenma ITUA 29/08/04 Co Manch Aq 37.91 338
8. Jamie CLAYTON 08/12/04 Burnley BOBC 40.19 284
9. Jack PLANT 20/05/04 Crewe Flyers 43.15 229
10. Charlie WHITTAKER 07/02/05 Co Liverpool 43.76 220
11. Ethan CAMERON 18/09/04 Holywell 43.87 218
12. Sam GALLAGHER 12/07/04 Barrow 44.08 215
13. Tyler DELANEY 09/04/04 Bridgefield 44.28 212
14. Keyanmehr NOROUZI  16/08/04 Bebington 44.41 210
15. Dashel WALSH 12/01/05 Prescot 44.71 206
16. Jack SLATER 16/03/04 St Helens 44.84 204
17. Harrison DRING 19/11/04 ASKA Chester 45.67 193
18. Ralfe MACFARLANE 15/02/05 Co Chester 46.22 186
19. Jason EVANS 01/10/04 Garston 46.81 179
20. James ROSS 12/11/04 Co Manch Aq 47.30 174
21. James WALL 14/12/04 Co Chester 47.81 168
EVENT 202 Girls 12/13 Yrs 50m Breaststroke

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1.  T'Neesha-Benét SMITH 07/07/05 Co Liverpool 37.62 481
2. Aimee WHITE 25/06/05 Everton 39.91 403
3. Eve CATTERALL 24/07/05 Everton 39.98 400
4.  Sophie BUCKLEY 01/09/05 Halton 40.19 394
5. Eve SCHOFIELD 10/11/05 Garston 40.43 387
6. Charlotte DAVIES 21/04/05 Mold 40.57 383
7. Chloe AITKEN 30/04/05 Crewe Flyers 40.72 379
8. Evelyn REW-DIXON 10/09/05 Crewe Flyers 41.51 358
9. LILY MEDCALF 27/03/05 Flixton 42.05 344
10. Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05 Everton 42.25 339
11. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05 Bebington 42.63 330
12. Sianna RENS 12/01/06 Co Liverpool 42.64 330
13.  Emily JAMIESON 11/07/05 Bebington 43.33 314
14. Francesca OLCHOWSKI 05/11/05 Everton 43.53 310
15. Holly LONGMAN 11/11/05 Bebington 43.60 309
16. Isobel DOWD 18/11/05 Everton 43.66 307
17. Meghan SANDHU-ELLAR 14/05/05 LiverpoolPen 43.71 306
18. Freya KELLY 01/06/05 LiverpoolPen 43.88 303
19. Samantha HARRINGTON 29/11/05 Co Liverpool 44 .10 298
20. Josephine FLANAGAN  01/08/05 Everton 4417 297
21.  Niamh ELSON 07/05/05 Co Manch Aq 44,58 289
22. Lily SMITH 01/12/05 Co Manch Aq 44.61 288
23. Mia Grace ASCROFT 24/05/05 Leyland Barr 44 .86 283
24. Daisy-May LEWIS 10/05/05 Flixton 45.20 277
25. Emilie CARTLIDGE 20/08/05 Holywell 45.28 275
26. Sophie GRINDLEY 16/06/05 Winsford 45.65 269
27. Jessica WARING 11/01/06 Prescot 45.86 265
28. Rachel ROXBURGH 25/09/05 LiverpoolPen 46.22 259
29. Nethuli SARAM 28/04/05 Co Liverpool 46.53 254



30. Charlotte MCGORRY  06/02/06
31. Maisie GIBSON 18/05/05
32. Eden HUGHES 03/09/05
33. Grace RYAN 20/07/05
34. Keira GRENNAN 26/09/05
35. Amber STOBBS 16/09/05
36. Lula PARKER-MORRISON4/12/05
37. Suzannah FREEMAN  01/03/05
38. Emma NEWSHAM 27/08/05
39. Abigail RIDGARD 03/05/05
40. Olivia STRANACK 09/12/05
41. Lucy VEIGHEY 16/01/06
42. Holly GIFFORD 25/08/05
43. Alice PENNINGTON-YATE®/07/05
44. Amelie COOK 17/01/06
45. Leah JONES 18/12/05
46. Jasmine HOTHERSALL 30/09/05
47. Leah YOHANNES 19/08/05
48. Rachael PARTINGTON 31/08/05
49. Grace FLEMING 26/01/06
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Lois KEYES 29/03/04
2. Lydia DEWHURST 03/11/04
3.  Eirinn MCGUIRE 08/05/04
4.  Eloise ARNOLD 25/06/04
5.  lzobel ROBERTS 14/11/04
6. Fiona BYRNE 01/10/04
7. Holly ROONEY 20/02/04
8.  Aurora FOGATO 18/08/04
9.  Amelia DODD 31/05/04
10. Lily SMITH 12/01/05
11.  Christy JENKINS 09/10/04
12.  Karis BLAKE 07/09/04
13. Sofia ZIANE 29/06/04
14. Cora EVANS 29/09/04
15.  Connie URUMOV 05/10/04
16. Amy LITTLE 14/04/04
17. Leah STONELEY 19/02/04
18. CHARLOTTE MCIVER  27/09/04
19. Sofia SUTCH 22/10/04
20. Sydney KING 04/08/04
21. Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04
22. Roisin O'CONNOR 04/11/04
23. Lily SUTCLIFFE 14/04/04
24. Ella ASKEW 06/02/05
25. Juliette WARD 04/11/04
26. Rebecca FRODSHAM  26/10/04
27. Sydney BURGESS 21/08/04

Garston
Prescot
Burnley BOBC
Co Chester
Burnley BOBC
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq
Winsford
Garston
Crewe Flyers
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
ASKA Chester
Burnley BOBC
Hoylake
Bebington
Hoylake

Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Bebington

Club

Co Liverpool
Burnley BOBC
Co Chester
Bebington
Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Everton

Co Manch Aq
Hoylake
Barrow
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Holywell
Garston
Romiley Mari
Ellesmere Pt
Flixton
Bebington
Garston
LiverpoolPen
Co Liverpool
Garston

St Helens
Bebington
Bebington
Co Manch Aq

EVENT 203 Boys 14 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Alex KEEGAN 06/09/03 Garston

2.  Joshua MORRISON 28/08/03 LiverpoolPen
3. Evagelos XYNARIANOS 26/10/03 Bridgefield
4.  Cameron JEFFREY 11/12/03 Romiley Mari
5.  Alexander DAVIES 16/09/03 Mold

6. Jonathan BOWERS 16/02/04 Bebington
7. Lucas BROWN 10/08/03 Garstang

8. Max WASS 31/12/03 Cosacss

9. Jacob KIRKHAM 17/09/03 Birkenhead
10. Matthew THOMAS 14/04/03 Everton

11.  Harrison EVANS 29/12/03 Everton

12.  Archibald LAWTON 03/12/03 Co Liverpool
13. Reece WINDROW 02/11/03 Everton

14. Ethan BOTTOMLEY 25/07/03 Flixton

15. Jack WALSH 12/12/03 Bridgefield
16. Luke BOARDMAN 17/06/03 Everton

17. Dario ZITO 30/01/04 Hoylake

18. Bradley NORMAN 10/03/03 Radcliffe

19. Jordan ORMOND 09/02/04 Bebington
20. Callum COURT 08/02/04 Prescot

21. Joshua FLEET 10/02/04 Everton

22. Liam HARDY 03/09/03 Co Manch Aq
23. Jacob CHAMBERS 29/06/03 Co Manch Aq
24. Aiden WATKINS 06/05/03 Co Manch Aq
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club

1. Aaron FOX 27/06/01 Bebington

2.  Kieran HENNESSY 16/08/99 Co Liverpool
3. Eoin O'CONNOR 18/12/01 Co Liverpool
4.  Tom SILK 01/03/02 Co Liverpool
5. Alex THOMPSON 07/09/02 Co Liverpool
6. Christian ALLEN 05/02/02 Co Liverpool
7. Joshua HARVEY 07/10/01 LiverpoolPen
8.  Criostai HAYDEN-CALLEN)4/03/02 Garston

9. Jack ROBERTS 01/06/01 LiverpoolPen
10. Matthew ROONEY 02/12/02 Everton

11.  Jason RAWLINS-WILLIAMB3/07/02 Garston

12. Jay SOUTHWARD 06/10/95 Bebington
13. Jake BRASSINGTON 30/12/00 Crewe Flyers

Time
29.26
29.92

FINA Pt
450
421
406
404
351
346
333

FINA Pt
604
570
531
496
459
452
444
440
432
413
396
393
388



23.

Thomas DIXON

Cameron JACOBIE
Benjamin BOWERS

Daniel O'BRIEN

Owen HALLIGAN
Sebastian SWINBURNE

James DRING

Pratyush MISHRA
George MACFARLANE

John GORNALL

04/11/02
17/12/01
25/02/02
09/06/01
28/11/02
29/10/01
06/01/01
01/03/02
21/04/01
17/08/01

Co Liverpool
Hoylake
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
Everton
Hoylake
ASKA Chester
St Helens

Co Chester
Co Chester

EVENT 204 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Charlotte RENS 20/06/03 Co Liverpool
2.  Bianca FELICIELLO 09/09/03 Holywell

3. Lois POSTLETHWAITE 30/07/03 Barrow

4.  Faith BRYANT 20/02/03 Everton

5. Isabelle WILSON 01/06/03 LiverpoolPen
6. Ffion JONES 11/10/03 Holywell

7.  Emmie BROWNLOW 06/02/04 Halton

8. Freya AINSWORTH 19/03/03 Co Liverpool
9. Hatty BIRD 27/01/04 Co Chester
10. Emily FAIRHURST 15/09/03 Prescot

11.  HOLLY SCHOLES 28/12/03 Flixton

12.  Lilli TOMKINSON 27/01/04 Crewe Flyers
13. Ruby OWENS 04/01/04 Garston

14. Elyse KEDZIOR-MACDON@D11/03 Bebington
15. Emma SIGGS 08/07/03 Bebington
16. Georgia THOMSON 27/01/04 Co Liverpool
17. Hannah HUTCHINSON 02/06/03 ASKA Chester
18. Kelsey WATERWORTH 17/01/04 Ellesmere Pt
19. Rhiannon PELLOW 22/01/04 Co Liverpool
20. Ellie HARRISON 21/09/03 Halton

21. Gabriella FEE 27/10/03 St Helens
22. Mared SEARSON 11/12/03 ASKA Chester
23. Rhianna AINSWORTH  24/09/03 Prescot

24. Victoria SYMES 16/06/03 ASKA Chester
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club

1. Chloe QUARTON 30/01/02 Co Liverpool
2.  Ruby HEARN 15/05/02 Co Liverpool
3. Charlie KNIEBE-EVANS 05/09/99 Bebington

4.  Molly PLANT 30/10/02 Crewe Flyers
5.  Charlotte KEEBLE 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers
6. Rebekah BARTON 06/09/01 Co Liverpool
7. Daisy CORNELL 11/07/02 Everton

8.  Olivia JONES 21/12/02 LiverpoolPen
9.  Abbie GIFFORD 06/10/02 ASKA Chester
10. Sydney ATKINSON 22/01/02 Barrow

11.  Amy KEEBLE 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers
12. Lucy STEWART 20/10/02 LiverpoolPen
13. Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02 Everton

14. Holly NEWSHAM 03/12/02 Garston

EVENT 205 Boys 09/11 Yrs 50m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name

Zach ROBERTS

DoB
12/06/08

Drew WOODWARD-BOOT$/07/08

Tomas CLARKE

Christopher FOGATO

21/02/08
14/03/08

Frank WEBB-JOHNSON 29/06/08
Swithin SAMARADIWAKAR2{04/08

Benjamin ROSS

Daniel PENDER
Luke KAVANAGH

Jack MATHER
Reuben HILL

Hugo ROBINSON
Christopher JAMIESON
Thomas MALCOLM
Alexander ROWE

Danial BAFI

Ethan CONROY
Henry SANDERSON

George PLANT

Name
Thomas SIMON

Sean FLANAGAN

Andrew CLAVIS

Connor WATERWORTH
Freddie TOMKINSON
Jack WHEELER

Lewis FORAN

Jospeh MAXWELL

Samuel LITTLE

Samuel HYLAND

William JONES
Max HARVEY

Edward VICKERS

Zakariah RAZA

28/02/08
25/08/08
14/11/08
18/03/08
19/04/08
16/12/08
11/02/09
22/02/08
15/10/08
11/06/08
03/03/08
25/03/08
24/08/08

DoB

08/03/07
17/05/07
16/05/07
30/08/07
19/04/07
11/01/08
21/08/07
11/04/07
17/07/07
04/12/07
14/03/07
04/06/07
01/03/07
03/03/07

Club

Prescot
Hoylake
Holywell

Co Manch Aq
Crewe Flyers
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Bebington
Halton
Garstang
Ormskirk
Bebington
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
Bebington
Crewe Flyers

Club
Bridgefield
Co Liverpool
LiverpoolPen
Ellesmere Pt
Crewe Flyers
Winsford
Birkenhead
Co Liverpool
Romiley Mari
Halton
LiverpoolPen
LiverpoolPen
Flixton

Co Manch Aq

Time
43.68
43.93
44.43
44.55
46.12

FINA Pt
495
484
468
422
415
406
368
367
328
310
309
285
266
257
254
250
243
242
230
224
193
186
164
152

FINA Pt
488
482
418
397
394
383
363
349

FINA Pt
166
163
158
157
141
125
123
122
119
114
110

FINA Pt
300
207
203
190
183






15. Cillian MAITOS CASSIDY 03/02/08
15. Luke WESTON 13/04/07
17. Tarek SOLIMAN 31/12/07
18. Jordan NAMBA 02/03/07
19. Charlie CHADWICK 02/02/08
20. Lucas MUNRO 15/08/07
21. Charles BELL 20/12/07
22. Kieran LYDIAT 15/07/07
23. Alex SHIELS 05/09/07
24. Anton WARD-CHRISTOPHERG/07
25. Mason GALLACHER 10/10/07
26. Jacob WILLIS-DOURAS 10/01/08
27. Samuel REYNOLDS 12/04/07
28. Ben CRONSHAW 05/02/08
29. Toby ASKEW 15/06/07
30. Ryan DUNLEAVY 09/06/07
31. Efeomo ITUA 28/09/07
32. Joseph RAWLINGS 04/05/07
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Will JACKSON 12/06/06
2. Ben CLAYTON 01/08/06
3.  Charlie GALLAGHER 04/09/06
4.  Eric BYRNE 21/03/06
5. Lucas ROBERTSWOOD 29/06/06
6. Alexander EAGLES 05/11/06
7. Ernest COLLINSON 11/03/06
8.  Benjamin STOCKTON  11/10/06
9. Luke CURNYN 15/02/07
10. Ross HANLEY 14/08/06
11.  Benjamin PAUL 08/01/07
12. Steven EVANS 08/07/06
13.  Adam WRIGHT 04/07/06
14. Daniel BROCKEN 13/07/06
15. Evan MERTON 12/12/06
16. Joshua WORRELL 20/08/06
17. Ben JOHNSON 15/03/06
18. Alfie JERMAN 10/03/06
19. Lawrence NDADAYE 30/10/06
20. Matthew WALKER 12/11/06
21. Darcy WALSH 11/01/07
22. Alex BLACKBURN 06/02/07
23. Harry BEAUMONT 03/07/06
24. Matthew CHARLESWORT#D/03/06
25. Samuel MCCROSSAN  24/08/06
26. Oscar SMITH 21/09/06
27. Rory KIELTY 28/11/06
28. Dylan JESS 26/09/06
29. Max FRODSHAM 27/10/06
30. Luca LEWIS 01/02/07
31. Shreyas MISHRA 21/01/07
32. Matthew PARRY 25/07/06
33. Lewis MCLEOD 01/03/06
34. Adam LYDIAT 21/05/06
35. Oliver ARNOLD 29/11/06
36. George HORROCKS 29/05/06
37. Sonny WALSH 11/01/07
38. Cody DAVEY 06/04/06
39. Jack STENTON 12/01/07
Bobby HULME 11/03/06

Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Everton
Burnley BOBC
Flixton

Flixton

Co Manch Aq
Bridgefield
Garston
Crewe Flyers
LiverpoolPen
Prescot
Burnley BOBC
Bebington

St Helens
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Winsford

Club

Co Liverpool
Halton
Barrow
Garston

Co Liverpool
Burnley BOBC
Garstang
Crewe Flyers
LiverpoolPen
Crewe Flyers
Co Liverpool
Holywell
Winsford
Bridgefield
Holywell
Bebington
Hoylake
Crewe Flyers
Co Manch Aq
Co Chester
Prescot
Everton

Co Liverpool
Garstang
LiverpoolPen
Flixton
Flixton
Garston
Bebington
Ellesmere Pt
St Helens
Bootle
Bebington
Bridgefield
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Co Manch Aq

EVENT 206 Girls 09/11 Yrs 50m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name DoB
Evie WARNOCK 09/04/08
Maya SMITH 16/03/08
Dior BEAVAN 18/01/09
Jessica BALL 28/11/08
Isabella HOLMES 27/06/08
Cerys NEIL 01/03/08
Honey ASHWELL 29/09/08
Scarlett HUTCHINSON TH29/11/08
Evie CLARE 03/02/09
Megan RICKELS 07/08/08
Ava GIBSON 23/07/08
Heidi BROWNBILL 17/09/08
Anna WALKER 05/04/08
Katie DEWHURST 01/12/08
Charlotte MYERS 14/05/08
Jessica COONEY 26/09/08
Steffi BERNDT DE LA O' 22/07/08
Amelia Rose WILSON 04/11/08
Scarlett ALI 01/09/08
Zoe BRADSHAW 27/03/08
Madeleine VENDY 06/02/09
Jessica HUGHES 01/01/09
Ellen TOAL 25/08/08
Poppy TUOHEY 26/04/08
EVANGELINE MUNRO  06/10/08
Lucy GARNETT 30/07/08
Isabelle TAYLOR 28/10/08
Beatrice BARTRAM 17/11/08
Florence STURGEON 16/08/08

Club

Co Liverpool
Burnley BOBC
Bebington
Prescot
Flixton
Halton
Barrow

Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Winsford
Prescot
Prescot

Co Chester
Burnley BOBC
Everton
Bridgefield
Co Manch Aq
Co Chester
Everton
Garston

Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen
Co Manch Aq
Bebington
Flixton
Prescot
Hoylake
Wallasey
Bebington

Time
40.89
42.78
43.03

FINA Pt
285
274
269
253
236
228
226
225
225
213
212
210
205
203
195
189
186
184
176
163
161
158
153
153
150
143
134

FINA Pt
289
253
248
247
241
236
223
199
193
188
187
187
185
177
171
161
161
155
155
155
150
147
145
144
142
139
138
133
132



30. Olivia MANSFIELD 24/06/08
31. Holly WALSH 16/05/08
32. Erin JESS 17/05/08
33. Kate BOOTH 04/10/08
34. Amy LI 20/05/08
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Madison RENS 27/09/07
2. Kaitlyn HA 06/03/07
3. Grace RHEAD 02/05/07
4. Lucy PARSONS 13/05/07
5.  Alexandra OWEN-HATFIER0/03/07
6. Olivia CAPON 17/05/07
7. Aimee COY 23/01/08
8. Isabelle BULLEN 10/10/07
9. Eisha CHAHAL 26/08/07
10. Maryjane RONALD 10/03/07
10. Sofia MORGAN 23/04/07
12. Eleanor EDWARDS 22/09/07
13. Eleanor CROSS 06/07/07
14. Scarlett LATTA 28/09/07
15. Sadie CLARKE 01/05/07
16. Sophie OLIVER 23/04/07
17. Emily JONES 07/01/08
18.  Emily WYNNE 13/02/08
19. Emily CONSTABLE 01/06/07
20. Poppy TYSON 10/10/07
21. Jessica LEE 05/12/07
22. Ruby CLAY 21/10/07
23. Emily ROONEY 23/02/07
24. Isobelle CONNOLLY 17/01/08
25. Charlotte WILSON 01/05/07
26. Alexandra MODOI 16/06/07
27. Lottie BADGER 07/06/07
28. Emelia SPENCER 08/07/07
29. Emily STURROCK 27/12/07
30. Ruby HOWELL 28/09/07
31. Lucy PRESCOTT 30/01/08
32. Mia WROE 22/03/07
33. Hannah CARVELL 2711107
34. Jessica HARRINGTON  11/02/08
35. Laura EVANS 11/11/07
36. Sadie ADAMS 15/03/07
37. Portia DWERRYHOUSE 02/11/07
38. Kanzy SOLIMAN 03/12/07
39. Scarlett DE FRAYNE 23/09/07
40. Francesca BURT 24/05/07
41. Riley DU TOIT 01/11/07
42. Rosie NICHOLSON 17/07/07
43. Holly DIGGINS 16/12/07
44. Lily WESTERMAN 18/09/07
45. Amber ALLEN 15/02/08
46. Evelyn WHITTAKER 25/09/07
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Jamie-Leigh TYSON 05/08/06
2.  Elise BRUNS 22/07/06
3. Laila O'NEILL 17/05/06
4. Ashlyn WARNOCK 14/07/06
5.  Niamh PORTER 26/06/06
6. IslaBYRNE 23/06/06
7.  Mia BURSLEM 16/09/06
8.  Bethany HOWARD-HUGHE®10/06
9.  Eleni XYNARIANOS 09/08/06
10.  Nancy DOCKING-SMITH 21/10/06
11.  Freya BOARDMAN 24/08/06
12. Eliza RADCLYFFE 24/06/06
13. Sophie LIVINGSTONE  12/07/06
14. Gracie URUMOV 05/05/06
15.  Erin MCNEIL 18/03/06
16. Rosie TUOHEY 10/08/06
17. Hannah EGIERT 15/01/07
18. Lydia MCCABE 05/09/06
19. Penny DIGGINS 14/09/06
20. Fiona GORDON 05/06/06
21. Hannah FORSYTH 11/10/06
22. Elizabeth WAKE 05/06/06
23. Eloise BARBER 29/08/06
24. Olivia LEE 07/07/06
25. Jessica WILLIAMS 03/12/06
25. Erin HARDY 24/01/07
27. Olivia ROBINSON 11/05/06
28. Hannah JOHNSTON 11/04/06
29. Joley POSTLETHWAITE 15/06/06
30. Anna O'BRIEN 14/03/06
31. Gia HOTHERSALL 29/09/06
32. Jasmine WOODWARD-BOIOTI8/06
33. RubyALlI 03/07/06
34. Jolene WONG 17/12/06
35. Amy WRIGHT 09/02/07
36. Eleanor HUNT 27/10/06
37. Jocelyn WILLIAMS 06/01/07

Garston
Winsford
Garston
Hoylake
Everton

Club

Co Liverpool
Bebington
Prescot
Prescot
ASKA Chester
Co Manch Aq
Co Liverpool
Halton
Bebington
Bebington
Bebington
Burnley BOBC
Bootle
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Barrow
Holywell
Bebington
Crewe Flyers
Barrow
Garston
Flixton
Everton
Halton
Garstang

Co Chester
LiverpoolPen
Burnley BOBC
Burnley BOBC
Co Chester
Co Liverpool
Burnley BOBC
Bridgefield

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Burnley BOBC
LiverpoolPen
Everton

St Helens

St Helens
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq
Garstang
Holywell

Co Manch Aq
Bebington

Club

Barrow

Co Liverpool
Bebington
Co Liverpool
Bridgefield
Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Halton
Bridgefield
Co Chester
Everton

Co Liverpool
Garstang
Garston
Garstang
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Flixton
Garstang

Co Manch Aq
Halton

Co Liverpool
Garstang
Garston
Holywell
Ellesmere Pt
Leyland Barr
Bridgefield
Barrow
LiverpoolPen
Hoylake
Hoylake
Everton
Everton
Burnley BOBC
Crewe Flyers
Bridgefield

FINA Pt
395
349
334
329

FINA Pt
445
383



38. Ruby ROBINSON 30/10/06 Co Liverpool 43.82
39. Charlotte DUNN 28/01/07 Bebington 44.16
40. Elizabeth COONEY 06/08/06 Bridgefield 44.25
41. Natasha MCDONNELL 20/08/06 Hoylake 44.42
42. Isobel ROWE 10/12/06 Bebington 4455
43. Laura KENNY 23/07/06 Prescot 44.60
44. Isabella SMITHSON 16/07/06 Warrington 44 .82
45. Lucia RODRIGUEZ O'BRIR1/05/06 Bridgefield 44.85
46. Lacy MCKOEWN 27/04/06 Co Liverpool 46.07
47. Aimee ALLEN 06/07/06 Co Manch Aq 46.60
48. Scarlett SAUNDERS 18/10/06 Co Manch Aq 46.69
49. Ruby PELLOW 14/03/06 Ormskirk 47.04
50. Jessica BARRY 28/06/06 Prescot 47.22
51. Helen WORSLEY 15/04/06 Co Manch Aq 47.27
52. Alexandra PRYCE 26/01/07 Bebington 47.81
53. Grace POWER 19/10/06 Prescot 48.24
54. Alicia THOMSON 04/08/06 Winsford 48.47
55. Kallie BABBS 05/12/06 St Helens 48.61
56. Amelie BELL 09/04/06 Co Manch Aq 48.73
57. Helena WHITE 24/05/06 Burnley BOBC 49.34
58. Eryl SEARSON 11/08/06 ASKA Chester 49.72
59. Isabelle VENDY 04/02/07 Co Manch Aq 50.87
60. Lily LEYLAND-ONEILL 20/09/06 St Helens 53.67
61. Emma WAKEFIELD 20/06/06 Bebington 53.89
62. Molly POWELL 21/10/06 Co Manch Aq 55.28
63. Lydia BARLOW 04/09/06 St Helens 55.88
64. Cassie WORSLEY 10/10/06 LiverpoolPen 55.89
65. Senuli HEENATIGALA  12/04/06 Bebington 58.73
Eve ZELLER 07/07/06 Bebington DQ
EVENT 207 Boys 12/13 Yrs 50m Butterfly
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1. Nikan NOROUZI 22/12/05 Bebington 33.89
2. Alfie MATHER 09/05/05 Halton 34.28
3. Adam LINDSAY-YULE  13/12/05 St Helens 34.69
4.  Matthew FAZAKERLEY 25/09/05 Garston 34.87
5. Reuben WARD-CHRISTORK#B5/05 Crewe Flyers 35.52
6. Ben SHIELS 17/08/05 Garston 36.24
7. Jean-Luc LOVELL-PASCAR9/07/05 Holywell 37.90
8.  Samuel SHURIE 26/01/06 Halton 37.99
9. EuanALLAN 07/04/05 Co Chester 39.48
10. Jack CORDEN 19/12/05 Everton 39.58
11. David LI 09/12/05 Everton 39.75
12. Alexander STURROCK 08/09/05 Burnley BOBC 40.31
13. Rhys JENKINS 21/10/05 Flixton 41.50
14. James SMITH 11/08/05 Burnley BOBC 42.28
15. Dachi ADAMIA 15/10/05 Co Manch Aq 42.38
16. Connor O'BOYLE 07/07/05 Everton 42.85
17. Benjamin OVERLAND  01/07/05 Flixton 42.87
18. Alberto ZITO 29/09/05 Hoylake 43.87
19. lIsaac HILL 03/06/05 Garstang 45.06
20. Ellis PRINCE 23/01/06 Co Manch Aq 49.89
21. Jude TAYLOR 03/09/05 LiverpoolPen 50.07
22. Adam HILL 14/09/05 Bebington 1:02.23
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1.  Ellis CLEWORTH 13/03/04 Co Liverpool 28.12
2. Frankie DOCKING-SMITH09/12/04 Co Chester 28.89
3.  Tyriese SMITH 22/06/04 Co Liverpool 29.04
4.  Joshua HOWARD-HUGHE®/09/04 Halton 30.94
5.  Patrick DONNELLY 30/08/04 Everton 32.67
6. Claudio MECKLENBURGH0/04/04 Halton 33.75
7. Hazem SOLIMAN 07/07/04 Everton 33.90
8. Jamie CLAYTON 08/12/04 Burnley BOBC 34.15
9. Ethan CAMERON 18/09/04 Holywell 34.61
10. Lewis MORLEY 22/10/04 Flixton 34.78
11. Ehimwenma ITUA 29/08/04 Co Manch Aq 34.91
12. James WALL 14/12/04 Co Chester 36.72
13. Charlie WHITTAKER 07/02/05 Co Liverpool 36.93
14. Sam GALLAGHER 12/07/04 Barrow 37.88
15. Jack PLANT 20/05/04 Crewe Flyers 37.98
16. James ROSS 12/11/04 Co Manch Aq 38.00
17. Ralfe MACFARLANE 15/02/05 Co Chester 38.91
18. Jason EVANS 01/10/04 Garston 41.15
19. Harrison DRING 19/11/04 ASKA Chester 43.41
20. Dashel WALSH 12/01/05 Prescot 50.49
EVENT 208 Girls 12/13 Yrs 50m Butterfly
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time
1 Holly LONGMAN 11/11/05 Bebington 31.98
2 Charlotte DAVIES 21/04/05 Mold 33.01
3 T'Neesha-Benét SMITH 07/07/05 Co Liverpool 33.26
4.  Aimee WHITE 25/06/05 Everton 33.68
5. Grace ROONEY 22/12/05 Everton 33.71
6 Sophie BUCKLEY 01/09/05 Halton 33.80
7 Daisy-May LEWIS 10/05/05 Flixton 34.01
8 LILY MEDCALF 27/03/05 Flixton 34.59
9. Isobel DOWD 18/11/05 Everton 34.69
10. Sianna RENS 12/01/06 Co Liverpool 34.73
11. Katie ALLEN 22/02/05 Holywell 34.90

12. Mia Grace ASCROFT 24/05/05 Leyland Barr 35.28

FINA Pt
289
280
270
266
251
237
207
205
183
181
179
172
157
149
148
143
143
133
123

FINA Pt
507
467

FINA Pt
445
405
396
381



13. Evelyn REW-DIXON 10/09/05
14. Holly BARDEN 25/11/05
15. Samantha HARRINGTON 29/11/05
16. Eve SCHOFIELD 10/11/05
17. Hannah MAHER 18/08/05
18. Maisie GIBSON 18/05/05
19. Lily SMITH 01/12/05
20. Freya KELLY 01/06/05
21. Francesca OLCHOWSKI 05/11/05
22. Sophie GRINDLEY 16/06/05
23. Eve CATTERALL 24/07/05
24. Emilie CARTLIDGE 20/08/05
25. Chloe AITKEN 30/04/05
26. Niamh ELSON 07/05/05
27. Amelie CORNELL 14/10/05
28. Nethuli SARAM 28/04/05
29. Rachel ROXBURGH 25/09/05
30. Jessica WARING 11/01/06
31. Emily JAMIESON 11/07/05
32. Amber STOBBS 16/09/05
33. Meghan SANDHU-ELLARD4/05/05
34. Suzannah FREEMAN 01/03/05
35. Grace RYAN 20/07/05
36. Alice PENNINGTON-YATE®/07/05
37. Amelie COOK 17/01/06
38. Lucy VEIGHEY 16/01/06
39. Lula PARKER-MORRISON4/12/05
40. Emma NEWSHAM 27/08/05
41. Charlotte MCGORRY 06/02/06
42. Abigail RIDGARD 03/05/05
43. Leah YOHANNES 19/08/05
44. Rachael PARTINGTON 31/08/05
45. Grace FLEMING 26/01/06
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB

1. Lois KEYES 29/03/04
2. Lily SMITH 12/01/05
3. Izobel ROBERTS 14/11/04
4. Ellie HUGHES 23/11/04
5. Jessica DEELEY 24/09/04
6. Lydia DEWHURST 03/11/04
7. Eloise ARNOLD 25/06/04
8. Connie URUMOV 05/10/04
9. Sofia SUTCH 22/10/04
10. Fiona BYRNE 01/10/04
11.  Roisin O'CONNOR 04/11/04
12. Karis BLAKE 07/09/04
13. Maja PETERSBURSKA 24/12/04
14. Leah STONELEY 19/02/04
15. Cora EVANS 29/09/04
16. Rachel POOLE 05/04/04
17. Amy LITTLE 14/04/04
18. Aurora FOGATO 18/08/04
19. Sydney KING 04/08/04
20. Lily SUTCLIFFE 14/04/04
21. Eirinn MCGUIRE 08/05/04
22. Sofia ZIANE 29/06/04
23. Sydney BURGESS 21/08/04
24. CHARLOTTE MCIVER  27/09/04
25. Juliette WARD 04/11/04
26. Ella ASKEW 06/02/05
27. Rebecca FRODSHAM  26/10/04

EVENT 209 Boys 14 Yrs/O
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name DoB
Jacob KIRKHAM 17/09/03
Jonathan BOWERS 16/02/04

Joshua MORRISON 28/08/03
Evagelos XYNARIANOS 26/10/03
Cameron JEFFREY 11/12/03

Alex KEEGAN 06/09/03
Alexander DAVIES 16/09/03
Max WASS 31/12/03
Lucas BROWN 10/08/03
Ethan BOTTOMLEY 25/07/03
Harrison EVANS 29/12/03
Matthew THOMAS 14/04/03
Reece WINDROW 02/11/03
Luke BOARDMAN 17/06/03
Archibald LAWTON 03/12/03
Joshua HOOKER 09/10/03
Jack WALSH 12/12/03
Jordan ORMOND 09/02/04
Bradley NORMAN 10/03/03
Joshua FLEET 10/02/04
Callum COURT 08/02/04
Dario ZITO 30/01/04
Liam HARDY 03/09/03
Jacob CHAMBERS 29/06/03
Aiden WATKINS 06/05/03

Crewe Flyers
Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Garston
Bebington
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
LiverpoolPen
Everton
Winsford
Everton
Holywell
Crewe Flyers
Co Manch Aq
Everton

Co Liverpool
LiverpoolPen
Prescot
Bebington
Burnley BOBC
LiverpoolPen
Winsford

Co Chester
Burnley BOBC
Hoylake

Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Garston
Garston
Crewe Flyers
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Bebington

Club

Co Liverpool
Barrow

Co Liverpool
LiverpoolPen
Prescot
Burnley BOBC
Bebington
Garston
Bebington
Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Co Manch Aq
St Helens
Ellesmere Pt
Holywell
Garston
Romiley Mari
Co Manch Aq
Garston
Garston

Co Chester
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Flixton
Bebington

St Helens
Bebington

Club
Birkenhead
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
Bridgefield
Romiley Mari
Garston

Mold
Cosacss
Garstang
Flixton
Everton
Everton
Everton
Everton

Co Liverpool
Crewe Flyers
Bridgefield
Bebington
Radcliffe
Everton
Prescot
Hoylake

Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq
Co Manch Aq

ver 50m Freestyle

Time
28.07

FINA Pt
466

420
385
356
352
343
334

320
301
300
295

272
266
260
259
256
228

188
179
162
160

107

FINA Pt
413
410
397
395
373
371



15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place

26.

Name DoB
Kieran HENNESSY 16/08/99
Alex THOMPSON 07/09/02
Jay SOUTHWARD 06/10/95
Eoin O'CONNOR 18/12/01
Aaron FOX 27/06/01
Matthew ROONEY 02/12/02
Tom SILK 01/03/02
Harry POPE 18/01/02
Criostai HAYDEN-CALLEND4/03/02
Joshua HARVEY 07/10/01
Cameron JACOBIE 17/12/01
Jake BRASSINGTON 30/12/00

Alexandar SHAVARSKY 20/09/01
Benjamin BOWERS 25/02/02
Christian ALLEN 05/02/02
Rowan JARVIS 25/10/98
Jason RAWLINS-WILLIAME3/07/02
George MACFARLANE  21/04/01

Thomas DIXON 04/11/02
James DRING 06/01/01
Owen HALLIGAN 28/11/02
Daniel O'BRIEN 09/06/01
Sebastian SWINBURNE 29/10/01
Pratyush MISHRA 01/03/02
Alex WIGNALL 15/03/02
John GORNALL 17/08/01

Club

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Bebington
Co Liverpool
Bebington
Everton

Co Liverpool
Bridgefield
Garston
LiverpoolPen
Hoylake
Crewe Flyers
Crewe Flyers
Bebington
Co Liverpool
Co Salford
Garston

Co Chester
Co Liverpool
ASKA Chester
Everton
LiverpoolPen
Hoylake

St Helens
Garston

Co Chester

EVENT 210 Girls 14 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Charlotte RENS 20/06/03 Co Liverpool
2. Sadie LEE 03/11/03 Holywell

3.  Faith BRYANT 20/02/03 Everton

4.  Lois POSTLETHWAITE 30/07/03 Barrow

5.  Ffion JONES 11/10/03 Holywell

6. Bianca FELICIELLO 09/09/03 Holywell

7.  Freya AINSWORTH 19/03/03 Co Liverpool
8. Isabelle WILSON 01/06/03 LiverpoolPen
9. Emmie BROWNLOW 06/02/04 Halton

10. Lilli TOMKINSON 27/01/04 Crewe Flyers
11. Hatty BIRD 27/01/04 Co Chester
12. HOLLY SCHOLES 28/12/03 Flixton

13. Georgia THOMSON 27/01/04 Co Liverpool
14. Ruby OWENS 04/01/04 Garston

15.  Emily FAIRHURST 15/09/03 Prescot

16. Rhiannon PELLOW 22/01/04 Co Liverpool
17. Elyse KEDZIOR-MACDONI11/03 Bebington
18. Emma SIGGS 08/07/03 Bebington
19. Kelsey WATERWORTH 17/01/04 Ellesmere Pt
20. Hannah HUTCHINSON 02/06/03 ASKA Chester
21. Gabriella FEE 27/10/03 St Helens
22. Ellie HARRISON 21/09/03 Halton

23. Victoria SYMES 16/06/03 ASKA Chester
24. Rhianna AINSWORTH  24/09/03 Prescot

25. Mared SEARSON 11/12/03 ASKA Chester
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club

1.  Ruby HEARN 15/05/02 Co Liverpool
2.  Chloe QUARTON 30/01/02 Co Liverpool
3. Molly PLANT 30/10/02 Crewe Flyers
4.  Daisy CORNELL 11/07/02 Everton

5. Rebekah BARTON 06/09/01 Co Liverpool
6. Bethany MCTEGART 03/11/02 Everton

7.  Jessica MARTIN 11/02/03 Co Liverpool
8.  Olivia JONES 21/12/02 LiverpoolPen
9. AmyKEEBLE 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers
10. Charlotte KEEBLE 27/12/01 Crewe Flyers
11.  Sydney ATKINSON 22/01/02 Barrow

12. Lucy STEWART 20/10/02 LiverpoolPen
13. Charlie KNIEBE-EVANS 05/09/99 Bebington
14. Abbie GIFFORD 06/10/02 ASKA Chester
15.  Holly NEWSHAM 03/12/02 Garston

EVENT 211 Boys 09/11 Yrs 50m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Name DoB
Benjamin ROSS 28/02/08
Frank WEBB-JOHNSON 29/06/08
Daniel PENDER 25/08/08
George PLANT 24/08/08
Zach ROBERTS 12/06/08
Drew WOODWARD-BOOTI4/07/08
Reuben HILL 19/04/08
Christopher FOGATO 14/03/08
Joseph WAKE 30/05/08
Swithin SAMARADIWAKAR®{04/08
Jack MATHER 18/03/08
Oliver DURNEY-KNIGHT 18/02/09

Christopher JAMIESON  11/02/09
Freddy BARDEN 19/03/08
Tomas CLARKE 21/02/08

Club

Co Manch Aq
Crewe Flyers
Prescot
Crewe Flyers
Prescot
Hoylake
Garstang

Co Manch Aq
Co Liverpool
Garston
Halton
Birkenhead
Bebington
Garston
Holywell

Time
52.76

FINA Pt
531
514
512
510
504
496
490
458
450
426
425
425
418
413
410
398
379
361
353
349
338

FINA Pt
550
548
537
532
478
462
442
420
417
414
393
386
368
350
346
342

249

FINA Pt
523
522
472
462
447
445
432
429
421
418
415
387
358
353
348

FINA Pt
125
122
118
115
114
12
112
112
110
106
104
102
100
88
81






16. Joshua LALLY 20/03/08
17. Thomas MALCOLM 22/02/08
18. Danial BAFI 11/06/08
19. Hugo ROBINSON 16/12/08
20. Henry SANDERSON 25/03/08
21. Luke KAVANAGH 14/11/08
22. Ethan CONROY 03/03/08
Alexander ROWE 15/10/08
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Samuel HYLAND 04/12/07
2.  Freddie TOMKINSON 19/04/07
3. Sean FLANAGAN 17/05/07
4.  Thomas SIMON 08/03/07
5. William JONES 14/03/07
6. Max HARVEY 04/06/07
7.  Andrew CLAVIS 16/05/07
8. Charles BELL 20/12/07
9. Alex SHIELS 05/09/07
10. Connor WATERWORTH 30/08/07
11. Lucas MUNRO 15/08/07
12. Mason GALLACHER 10/10/07
13. Casey DELANEY 31/07/07
14. Lennon MAHER 11/04/07
15. Tarek SOLIMAN 31/12/07
16. Cillian MAITOS CASSIDY 03/02/08
17. Jacob WILLIS-DOURAS 10/01/08
18. Luke WESTON 13/04/07
19. Jack WHEELER 11/01/08
20. Zakariah RAZA 03/03/07
21. Jordan NAMBA 02/03/07
22. Samuel LITTLE 17/07/07
23. Anton WARD-CHRISTOPI2ER6/07
24. Jospeh MAXWELL 11/04/07
25. Ben CRONSHAW 05/02/08
26. Kieran LYDIAT 15/07/07
27. Samuel REYNOLDS 12/04/07
28. Toby ASKEW 15/06/07
29. Lewis FORAN 21/08/07
30. Efeomo ITUA 28/09/07
31. Joseph RAWLINGS 04/05/07
Charlie CHADWICK 02/02/08
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB
1. Ben CLAYTON 01/08/06
2.  Matthew CHARLESWORTHD/03/06
3. Eber MEYER-CLAYTON 25/03/06
4.  Adam WRIGHT 04/07/06
5.  Ernest COLLINSON 11/03/06
6. Oscar SMITH 21/09/06
7. Ben JOHNSON 15/03/06
8.  Benjamin PAUL 08/01/07
9. Evan MERTON 12/12/06
10. Darcy WALSH 11/01/07
11.  Matthew WALKER 12/11/06
12. Charlie GALLAGHER 04/09/06
13. Lawrence NDADAYE 30/10/06
14. Eric BYRNE 21/03/06
15. George HORROCKS 29/05/06
16. Alexander EAGLES 05/11/06
17. Adam LYDIAT 21/05/06
18. Luke CURNYN 15/02/07
19. Bobby HULME 11/03/06
20. Steven EVANS 08/07/06
21. Harry BEAUMONT 03/07/06
22. Shreyas MISHRA 21/01/07
23. Alfie JERMAN 10/03/06
23. Rory KIELTY 28/11/06
25. Sonny WALSH 11/01/07
26. Luca LEWIS 01/02/07
27. Joshua WORRELL 20/08/06
28. Cody DAVEY 06/04/06
29. Benjamin STOCKTON 11/10/06
30. Lewis MCLEOD 01/03/06
31. Max FRODSHAM 27/10/06
32. Oliver ARNOLD 29/11/06
33. Samuel MCCROSSAN  24/08/06
Jack STENTON 12/01/07
Dylan JESS 26/09/06
Alex BLACKBURN 06/02/07

Prescot
Bebington

Co Manch Aq
Ormskirk
Bebington
Bebington
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq

Club

Halton
Crewe Flyers
Co Liverpool
Bridgefield
LiverpoolPen
LiverpoolPen
LiverpoolPen
Co Manch Aq
Garston
Ellesmere Pt
Flixton
LiverpoolPen
Bridgefield
Bebington
Everton

Co Manch Aq
Prescot
Bebington
Winsford

Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
Romiley Mari
Crewe Flyers
Co Liverpool
Bebington
Bridgefield
Burnley BOBC
St Helens
Birkenhead
Co Manch Aq
Winsford
Flixton

Club

Halton
Garstang
Flixton
Winsford
Garstang
Flixton
Hoylake

Co Liverpool
Holywell
Prescot

Co Chester
Barrow

Co Manch Aq
Garston

Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
Bridgefield
LiverpoolPen
Co Manch Aq
Holywell

Co Liverpool
St Helens
Crewe Flyers
Flixton
Prescot
Ellesmere Pt
Bebington
Co Manch Aq
Crewe Flyers
Bebington
Bebington
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
Bebington
Garston
Everton

EVENT 212 Girls 09/11 Yrs 50m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

PN RLDN =

Name DoB
Evie WARNOCK 09/04/08
Maya SMITH 16/03/08
Isabella HOLMES 27/06/08
Jessica COONEY 26/09/08
Dior BEAVAN 18/01/09
Scarlett HUTCHINSON TH29/11/08
Cerys NEIL 01/03/08
Evie CLARE 03/02/09

Club

Co Liverpool
Burnley BOBC
Flixton
Bridgefield
Bebington

Co Manch Aq
Halton

Co Manch Aq

FINA Pt
181
168
157
152
147
146
144
141
139
136
135
130
129
115
115
114
114
12
M
109
107

FINA Pt



Place Name

1. Madison RENS

2.  Kaitlyn HA

3. Eisha CHAHAL

4.  Sophie OLIVER

5.  Maryjane RONALD
6. Emily CONSTABLE
7.  Sofia MORGAN

8. Grace RHEAD

9. Eleanor CROSS

10. Lucy PRESCOTT
11. Aimee COY

12. Scarlett LATTA

13.  Emily STURROCK
14. Kanzy SOLIMAN
15. Sadie CLARKE

16. Emelia SPENCER
17. Olivia CAPON

18. Mia WROE

19. Caitlin FONSECA
20. Lily WESTERMAN
21. Laura EVANS

22. Emily WYNNE

23. Lottie BADGER

24. Rosie NICHOLSON
25. Ruby HOWELL

26. Isabelle HARRISON
27. Jessica LEE

28. Eleanor EDWARDS
29. Riley DU TOIT

29. Jessica HARRINGTON
31. Emily JONES

32. Emily ROONEY

33. Alice HOWARD

34. Poppy TYSON

35. Ruby CLAY

36. Portia DWERRYHOUSE
37. Sadie ADAMS

38. Francesca BURT
39. Holly DIGGINS

40. Hannah CARVELL
41. LILLI DAVIES

42. Scarlett DE FRAYNE
43. Amber ALLEN

44. Evelyn WHITTAKER

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place

Katie DEWHURST
Jessica BALL

Steffi BERNDT DE LA O'

Anna WALKER
Erin JESS

Ava GIBSON
Madeleine VENDY
Charlotte MYERS
Jessica HUGHES
Heidi BROWNBILL
Maisie LONG
Isabelle TAYLOR
Poppy TUOHEY
Scarlett ALI
Beatrice BARTRAM

EVANGELINE MUNRO

Amy LI

Holly WALSH
Olivia MANSFIELD
Zoe BRADSHAW
Kate BOOTH

Ellen TOAL

Amelia Rose WILSON
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

01/12/08
28/11/08
22/07/08
05/04/08
17/05/08
23/07/08
06/02/09
14/05/08
01/01/09
17/09/08
20/05/08
28/10/08
26/04/08
01/09/08
17/11/08
06/10/08
20/05/08
16/05/08
24/06/08
27/03/08
04/10/08
25/08/08
04/11/08

DoB

27/09/07
06/03/07
26/08/07
23/04/07
10/03/07
01/06/07
23/04/07
02/05/07
06/07/07
30/01/08
23/01/08
28/09/07
27/12/07
03/12/07
01/05/07
08/07/07
17/05/07
22/03/07
24/07/07
18/09/07
11/11/07
13/02/08
07/06/07
17/07/07
28/09/07
12/09/07
05/12/07
22/09/07
01/11/07
11/02/08
07/01/08
23/02/07
08/11/07
10/10/07
21/10/07
02/11/07
15/03/07
24/05/07
16/12/07
27/11/07
15/06/07
23/09/07
15/02/08
25/09/07

Alexandra OWEN-HATFIER0/03/07

Name
Ashlyn WARNOCK
Elise BRUNS
Freya BOARDMAN
Eliza RADCLYFFE
Anna HEALEY
Olivia ROBINSON
Elizabeth COONEY
Laila O'NEILL
Anna O'BRIEN

DoB

14/07/06
22/07/06
24/08/06
24/06/06
11/06/06
11/05/06
06/08/06
17/05/06
14/03/06

Bethany HOWARD-HUGHEB10/06

Jamie-Leigh TYSON
Erin MCNEIL

Erin HARDY

Lydia MCCABE
Eleni XYNARIANOS
Niamh PORTER
Eloise BARBER
Hannah JOHNSTON
Lucy NAYLOR
Jessica WILLIAMS

05/08/06
18/03/06
24/01/07
05/09/06
09/08/06
26/06/06
29/08/06
11/04/06
01/04/06
03/12/06

Burnley BOBC
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Co Chester
Garston
Prescot

Co Manch Aq
Everton
LiverpoolPen
Prescot
Bootle
Hoylake
Bebington
Everton
Wallasey
Flixton
Everton
Winsford
Garston
Garston
Hoylake

Co Manch Aq
Co Chester

Club

Co Liverpool
Bebington
Bebington
Barrow
Bebington
Crewe Flyers
Bebington
Prescot
Bootle

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Prescot
Burnley BOBC
Everton

Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
Co Manch Aq
Burnley BOBC
Winsford
Holywell

Co Liverpool
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
Co Manch Aq
Co Chester
Halton
Garston
Burnley BOBC
Burnley BOBC
Co Liverpool
Holywell
Everton

St Helens
Barrow

Flixton
LiverpoolPen
Burnley BOBC
St Helens
Garstang
Bridgefield
Bebington

St Helens

Co Manch Aq
Bebington
ASKA Chester

Club

Co Liverpool
Co Liverpool
Everton

Co Liverpool
Prescot
Leyland Barr
Bridgefield
Bebington
LiverpoolPen
Halton
Barrow
Garstang
Ellesmere Pt
Flixton
Bridgefield
Bridgefield
Garstang
Bridgefield
ASKA Chester
Holywell

FINA Pt
394
295
275
249
234
230
221
215
197
196
196
196
194
193
193
189
187
185
184
176
173
166

FINA Pt
432
369
338
328
320
293
290
290
286
277
269
259
249
245
242
240
239
232
231
230



21. Penny DIGGINS 14/09/06 Garstang 48.23 228

22. Ruby ROBINSON 30/10/06 Co Liverpool 48.35 226
23. Laura KENNY 23/07/06 Prescot 48.42 225
24. Hannah EGIERT 15/01/07 Co Manch Aq 48.48 224
25. Hannah FORSYTH 11/10/06 Halton 48.67 222
26. Olivia LEE 07/07/06 Garston 48.83 220
27. Charlotte DUNN 28/01/07 Bebington 48.97 218
27. Mia BURSLEM 16/09/06 Co Liverpool 48.97 218
29. Jolene WONG 17/12/06 Everton 48.98 218
30. Fiona GORDON 05/06/06 Co Manch Aq 49.05 217
31. Nancy DOCKING-SMITH 21/10/06 Co Chester 49.27 214
32. Sophie LIVINGSTONE  12/07/06 Garstang 49.37 212
33. Aimee ALLEN 06/07/06 Co Manch Aq 49.41 212
34. Elizabeth WAKE 05/06/06 Co Liverpool 49.56 210
35. lIsabella SMITHSON 16/07/06 Warrington 50.08 203
36. Lucia RODRIGUEZ O'BRIR1/05/06 Bridgefield 50.35 200
37. Gia HOTHERSALL 29/09/06 Hoylake 50.43 199
38. Jasmine WOODWARD-BOOM8/06 Hoylake 50.49 199
39. Amy WRIGHT 09/02/07 Burnley BOBC 50.85 194
40. Amelie BELL 09/04/06 Co Manch Aq 51.08 192
41. Molly POWELL 21/10/06 Co Manch Aq 51.32 189
42. Scarlett SAUNDERS 18/10/06 Co Manch Aq 51.44 188
43. Helen WORSLEY 15/04/06 Co Manch Aq 51.50 187
44. Rosie TUOHEY 10/08/06 Bebington 51.53 187
45. Jocelyn WILLIAMS 06/01/07 Bridgefield 52.17 180
46. Isabelle VENDY 04/02/07 Co Manch Aq 52.55 176
47. Isobel ROWE 10/12/06 Bebington 52.56 176
48. Grace POWER 19/10/06 Prescot 52.61 175
49. Joley POSTLETHWAITE 15/06/06 Barrow 52.71 174
50. Eryl SEARSON 11/08/06 ASKA Chester 53.08 171
51. Alicia THOMSON 04/08/06 Winsford 53.18 170
52. Eve ZELLER 07/07/06 Bebington 53.51 167
53. RubyALlI 03/07/06 Everton 53.52 167
54. Natasha MCDONNELL 20/08/06 Hoylake 53.58 166
55. Eleanor HUNT 27/10/06 Crewe Flyers 54.12 161
56. Ruby PELLOW 14/03/06 Ormskirk 54.17 161
57. Alexandra PRYCE 26/01/07 Bebington 58.68 126
58. Kallie BABBS 05/12/06 St Helens 58.70 126
59. Cassie WORSLEY 10/10/06 LiverpoolPen 1:00.74 114
60. Emma WAKEFIELD 20/06/06 Bebington 1:03.44 100
61. Senuli HEENATIGALA  12/04/06 Bebington 1:06.32 87

62. Lily LEYLAND-ONEILL 20/09/06 St Helens 1:06.78 86
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